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10.11.04. 	Present: Honthle Mr.Justice R.K.Batta 
"II 	

Vice hairman. 

Honble Mr.K..Prahladan, Administra-

twe M nber. 

Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. 

D• 	 The applicant has filed an appeal 

against the order of Compulsory 

.retjreent under Rule 23 of CCS(cCA) 

Ru1es1965 bfore the appellate authorit 
on 19.4.2004, The said appeal is nendinc it 
In our opinion the application can be 
disposed ofi.by  giving direction to the 

appellate authority, Respondent No.2 
V to dispose of the appeal, within the 

given time frame. Accordingly, we 

Ii direct the respondent No.2 to dispose 
of the appeal dated 19.4.2004 filed \1 	J \ 

by the applicant within a period of 

13 	(JC . 	 months frrrn the -dte of receipt of 

this order. A copy of this order duly 

'— 	 authenticated by the Deputy Registrar 
(. 	 I 

L 	
TI 1 and shall be handed over to Sr. CGSC 

within three days for onwards trans-. 
.. 	

rnission to Respondent No2. 

- 	 contd/-  
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10.11.04e 	Application is disposed of in zkafore- 

said terms. The Respondent No2 shall 

file compliance report before this Tribunal 

at the end of three months and the matter h 
/ 

he placed on 3oard for purpose of comp1ian 

report 	The matter Is otherwise disposed 

o:. 

Member Vice-Chairman 
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6.4.2005 present: The Honble Mr.JUstiC.G.Sivarijafl, 
Vic .Ch5i inan. 

This case is posted today for report 
ing c.mpliance of the direction issued in 
the final order dated 10.11 .2004. Ms.U.D*8, 

learned Addl.C.G.S.C* has placed before the 

$ench a copy of the order dated 8.2.2005 
passed }y the Surv.yo)(r General of India 

(respondent no.2 in the 0.A.) and submitted 

that the Aqw6laaftot direction has already 

been complied with. 
in the circastnces the matter is 

Closed. Copy of the order be kept in the 
file. 

Vic e.'Chatrman 
bb 

WA 
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IN THE CTR ADY]INISTRATIVE TBUNAL 
• 	

GUWAHATI. 

O. NO. 	 OF 

• 	 - BETWEEN -  

• 	 Shri Subrato Kumar Sen, 

Surveyor. 

Applicant. 

AND  - 

 

-

Union of India & Others, 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION : 

T. Particulars of the Applicant :- - 

• 	 Shri Subrato Kumar San, 

- 	• 	 Surveyour, 

- 	 (Under compulsory re -birement ), 

Son of Late S..K. Sen, 

• 	 Erstwhile No. 80 (F) Party (NEC), 

(Now Assam & Nagaland GOC, 
• • • 	

(Shillong Wing), Lower Harisava, 

P.O. Shillong - 793 004, 
• 	 District East Khasi Hills, 

Meghalaya. 

•S' 	 contd.... p12. 	- 
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2. Particulars of the Respondeiits :- 

i) Union.of India 

represented by the Secretary to the 

Govt. of India, Ministry of Science 

and Technology, New Delhi. 

* 	
2) The Surveyor General of India 

HathibarkaIa, ]Dehradun. 

3)The Director, 

Survey of India, 

Meghalaya & Arunacha]. Pradesh, 

GDC, Malki, Shillong- 01. 

4) The Director, 

Survey of India, 	 G.D c 

Particulars of order against which application 

isrnade: 

Order dated 31.3.2004 passed by the Director, 

Survey of India, 

Meghaiaya & Arunacha]. Pradesh, 

GDC, Malki, Shillong - 01. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribxial : 

The applicant declares that the subject matter 

of the order against which he wants redressa]. 

is within the Jurjsdiction of the Tribunal. 

/ 
contd.... p/3.1 
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Limitation : 

The applicant further declares that the application 

is wk± Within the period of Limitation prescribed 

in Section 21 of the Mministrative Tribinal Act, 

1985, 

Facts of the Case : 

MOST RESPECTFULLY STATES :- 

6.1. That the applicant till recently was working 

as a Surveyor in the Erstwhile No. 80 (P) Party 

(NEC) now A &N GOC (Shillong Wing), Shillong. 

By an order passed by the Director Survey of 

India, Meghaiaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC, the 

applicant was most illegally compulsorily retired 

from service. 

6.2. That by a memorandum dated 13.7.2001, the, 

Director, NEC, proposed to hold an enquiry against 

the applicant under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA).Rules 

1965 on the folloWing allegations of rnisconduct :- 

• 	 (a) That while assigned in field duty in Artnachal 

• 	 Pradesh during 1996-.97 to assist Shri U.N. 

Mishra, Camp Officer 29 Party (NEC), the 

applicant gave instructions to 8 verifiers 

of his camp,  to show 8 porters on their muster 

• 	 ' rolls against the authorized strength of 

4 porters by adding names of 4 fictitious______ 

porters which caused financial irregularities 

in the said camp (ARTICLE - I). 

contd.... p,4. 
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That while performing the above duty, the 

applicant gave an offer of financial gain 

of Rs. 1500/- to all 8 verifiers for inclusion 

of 4 extra fictitious porters in that muster 

"roll, (ARTICLE-Il). 

That while engaged in the above field work, 

the applicant had misapropriated Govt. money 

amounting to Ra. 30/- by raising inflated 

amount towards repair of vehiôle (ARTICLE-Ill). 

A copy of the Memo of charges4s annexed 

:as ,ANNE)JRE 'A' to this application. 

6.3. Thaton receipt of.the above memorandum of charges 

dated 13 • 7.2001 , the applicant by an application 

dated 17.7.2001, prayed for furnishing him all 

the relevant documents mentioned in .Annexure III 

and IV to the said memorandum at his own cost 

in order to enable him to know the basis of 

the said charges and fjle his written state-

ment of defence. 

• A copy of the application dated 17.7.2001 

is annexed as ANNEXURE 'B' to this 

application. 

6.,4. That after the said application dated 17.7.2001, 

the disciplinary authority vide letter dated - 

26.7.2001 refused, as not possible, to furnish 

contd...,. p/S. 
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those documents to the applicant in breach of 

the principles of natural justice denying him 

the opportunity to reply to the charges in an 

affeótive mannr which the applicant found to 

be unclear. But since the memorandum dated -. 

13.7.2001, contained a definite timefrarne for - 

reply and the applicant had an apprehension 

that the proposed enquiry may go ex-parte against 

him, he had to file his written statement without 

perusing those documents on 3.8,2001. The nature 

of the allegations made in the memo of charges 

without full particulars had left the applicant 

to only gues the material particulars on which 

the charges, were sought to be established. In 

the said written statement of defence the 

applicant however specifically denied all the 

article of charges as under :- 

11  At the outset I would like to submit 

the charges as leveled against me is 

not correct and I have been made a 

victim of professional jealousy and 

misfortune. Be it as may, while 

denying the charges framed against me 
a 

and statement of imputation of mis-

conduct, I would like to give my 

reply as follows :" 

contd.... p169 
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A copy of the letter dated 26.7.2001 

and the Written StatementAis annexed 

as ANNEXURE 'C' & '1)' to this 

application. 

6.5. That the applicant at.this stage deems it proper 

to mention that the authority simultaneously 

• 	 proposed to draw-up departmental proceedings 

against R.K. Meena, Superintending Surveyor, 

0/C. No. 83 Party, U.N. Mishra, Superintending 

Surveyor, 0/C. No. 12 Drawing Office and 8 (eight) 

verifiers viz. Sri D.N. Dev, D.C. Bhandari, J.P. 

Chakraborty, J. Kharmujai, L. Rajwar, N.G. Das, 

, 

	

	Roy and S.F. Roy 	 in respect of 

the same incident out of which the charges 

against the applicant is drawn. Since the memo 

of charges drawn against the applicant contained 

an allegation that the applicant had instructed 

the verifiers to engage 4 extra porters and 

• 	the engagement of 4 extra porters is factually 

correct who were engaged under orders of the 

Camp Officer (which were later proved during 

enquiry) without proper sanction by the Director, 

the applicant was under an impression/presumption, 

particularly in absence of any document fuxnished 

to him, that the authority has got some prima- 

I acie materials against his said superior 

61 

V 

contd.... p170 
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officers and therefore to take his own defence the 

applicant has to make some surmises in his written 

statement as an abndant caution and stated inter-

alia that he carried out orders of the superiors 

for engaging 4 extra.p porters and if any financial 

irregularities had occurred for such extra engage-

ment, the sae can not be attributed to the applicant. 

6.6. That the disciplinary authority however having 

fouid that the applicant has denied all the 

charges, decided to hold a departmental enquiry 

into the said allegations and appointed Shri S.C. 

• Jaiodia, Commissioner of Departmental inquiries, 

Central Vigilane Commission, Govt. of India as 

Inquipy Officer to inquire into the various 

• aflegations'made against, the applicant and the 

• above; hamed officers and verifiers.Shri G.C. 

• 	 Bairag, Deputy Director, Director of Map 

.. ]ublicatioi, Survey of India, Dehradun was 

apppinted as the Presenting Officer, both by 

order dated 11.9.2001. Shri Bairagi was how-

ever, later replaced by Brig. R. N .B • Varma, 

r Dy. Surveyor General, EZ, Survey of India, 

• Kolkata. The applicant was made as departmental 

witness in the departmental inquiries against 

the  verifiers, but the applicantt S aplicatiofl 

dated 12.9.2002 and 18.9.2002 for dispensig 

with his deposition in the said inquiries on 

contd.... p/S. 



• 	 ground of prejudice, was however, not entert.ined 

by the Disciplinary authority and the Inquiry 

Officer. 

A copy of the application dated 1.9.200 2  

• 	 iS annexed as ANNEXURE IZI to this applica- 

tion. 	• 

6.7. That the applicant states that thereafter the 

inquiry in respect of the applicant was held 

and out of 7 listed witnesses 5 (five) Witnesses,, 

viz. Shri R.K. Meena, U.N. Mishra, P.R. Roy, 

U.N. Deb and Shri J. Kharmujai made their 

depositions, the other 2 (two) witnesses however 

did not turn-up. Some documentary evidences 

were sought to be proved during the enquiry. 

• 	 The allegations brought against the applicant 

being wholly baseless, none of the said witnesses 

said anything against the applicant to prove 

the charges. Not a single document which were 

sought to be proved during the enquiry could. 

establish any nexus even remotely between the 

• 	• alleged misconduct and the applicant. In his 

• 	deposition SW-1,R.K. Meena, has stated that 

as per scale the authorized strength of porters 

was 72, but 40 porters were initially recruited 

and additional 32 porters, were required for ,  

S  shifting the camp from one place to anotheri4_ 

• 	therefore extra porters were engaged by him and 

contd.... p19. 
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in his cross.exan4nation he has speèifically 

stated that he asked the applicant (Shri S.K. 

Sen) that if situation requires more porters 

will be required to engaged in the field in 

addition to 40 porters already given, In his 

deposition SW-2, U.N. Mishra has stated "Officer-

in-Charge had also given verbal instruction to 

S.K. .Sen to engae 4 additional porters for each 

verifiers. To a pointed question by the Presenting 

Officer as to whether he heard anything about 

offer of financial gain given by Shri Sén, ACO 

for adding fictitious name of porters in the 

muster roll, the SW-2 has specifically said, 

"Np, I did not hear any such thing." SW-3, 

Shri P .K. Roy, Sw-4, Shri B .N. 'Deb and SW-5 

Shri J. Kharmujai have statd in their depositions 

that 4 mqa extra porters were allotted to them 

by the Camp Officer and payment were also made 

by the Camp Officer. All of the said witnesses, 

who made depositions on behalf of the áuthoxity 

denied the contents of Exhibit S-Il and 5-14 

purported to be their statements in the preliminary 

enquiry which were sought to be proved against 

the, appellant. The witnesses also specifically 

denied having received offer of any financial 

gain from the appellant. All the above evidences 

gos to show that none of the charges drawn 

1 1 

contd.... p/10. 



against the appellant could be proved during 

enquiry. The appellant was also put questions 

by the Inquiry Officer separately. 

COpies of the depositions made by the 

witnesses and the appellant are annexed 

as ANNEXURE 1 F' 'G' 9 i'-" 	*11 0  tJI & K' Li. 

to this application. 

6.8 That after recording of evidences, the Inquiry 

Officer asked both the Presenting Officer and 

the appellant to submit a written brief which 

were accordingly filed before the Inquiry Officer. 

* In his written brief argument the applicant 

specifically pointed out that there is not a 

single evidence to link the applicant to the 

alleged misconduct and the appellant further 

explained the circumstance nder which he 

had to submit his written statement without 

perusing the relevant documents which were 

denied to the appellant. However, the 

?resenting Officer having noticed that the 

charges drawn against the appellant could not 

be proved during enquiry by 	any evidence, 

sought to rely on an alleged preliminary 

enquiry and the written statement, though the 

applicant was never confronted with the said 

documents during the enquiry. The Presenting 

contd.... p/il. 



Officer has.also stated in his writtn 

brief that "C.O. has denied his statement 

• 

	

	 given during preliminary enquiry to the 

Board of Officers and stated that was 
• 	

done inder pressure/coercion. 	But 

• 

	

	 these statements of the Presenting Officer 

are absolutely beyond the record of the 

• 	 disciplinary proceedings of the applicant. 

• 	The applicant was never put any question 

nor confronted with any record of the 

• 

	

	 preliminary enquiry on the written state- 

merit in his disciplinary proceeding as 
• 	

would be evident from the depositions 

annezed as Annéxures 'F' to f Kt to this 

application. Moreover, the applicant 

• 	never admitted any of the charges in 

his written statement and for such denial 

• •. itself the departmental Ehquiry was 

Drdered. 

• 6694' • That the Inquiry Officer ultimately 

submitted his inquiry report on 24.6.2003 

and fotnd that from the depositions made 

by the 5 witnesses nothing could be 

proved against the applicant but dubbed 

* 	, the said witnesses as 'Co-accused in the 

same case!, though in a departmental 

proceeding the term 'Cbaccused' is 

contd... p112. 
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• absolutely unknown. The Inquiry Officer however, 

having found that no charge drawn against the 

applicant could be proved during enquiry, went 

back to the written statement of the applicant 

and by accepting the plea of the Presenting 

Officer mechanically, gave a finding that C.O. 

could not produce any evidence of 'use of 

pressure' and 'coercion' against him. As 

stated earlier the Presenting Officer in his 

written brief has stated that the "C.O. has 

denied his statement given during prernilinary 

inquiry to the Board of officers and. stated 

that this was done under pressure/coercion" 

• though the fl  same was absolutely beyond record 

of the instant departmental proceedinghe 

applicant. The Inquiry officer ultimately 

without any proof whatsoever, has held that 

"This 9oes to prove that C..O, had given oral 

instructions to all the verifiers to show 

4 extra fictitious porters in their muster 

rolls without actually engaging them in the 

fieldwork. Therefore, the allegation leveled 

against the C.O • stands proved" and accordingly 

held the Article of charge I as proved. 

Curiously enough the Inqñiiry officer, with 

the same set of evidence/record found that 

the Article of charge No. II of giving 

contd.... p/13. 
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"an offer of, financial gain of Rs • 15 00/- to 

all 8 verifiers for inclusion of 4. extra 

fictitiouS porters in their muster rolls; as 

not proved. Therefore when the allegation of 

giving offer of financial gain of Rs. 1500/-

for inclusion of 4 extra fictitious porters'• 

was held to be not proved in Article of charge-

II, how could the Inqiiiry officer found giving 

'oral instructions to all the verifiers to 

show 4 extra fictitiious porters in their muster 

rolls without actually engaging them in the 

fieldwork' in Article of charges I to be proved 

on the same set of evidences. The Inquiry 

Officer also found Article of charge No.111 

as not proved for want of evidence although 

• 	 the statements made by the applicant in his 

written statement of defence were in respect 

of all the charge and not in respect of Article 

of charge No. I alone. The findings of the 

Inquiry officer were therefore wholly perverse 

and only based on extraneous materials • The 

Inquiry officer even based his finding on 

some materials hot proved during inquiry. 

6.1o. That the disciplinary authority thereafter 

- 	without, taking any decision himself as 

V required under the law sought for advise 

contd.... p/I4.' 
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of the Central Vigilance COmmission under whose 

authority and control the Commissioner of Depart-

mental Inuiries and the Inquiry officer of the 

applicant functioned and on receipt of their 

advice decided to impose the punishment of 

compulsory retirement and while forwarding the 

Inquiry Report and the advice of the CVC:  dated 

22.10.2003 asked for making representation by 

the applicant within 15 days vide letter.dated 

4.2.2004, though the same was a mere formality. 

The applicant on receipt of the same submitted 

his written representation on 23.2.2004 in 

which he has specifically pleaded that since 

ther is no evidence to prove the charges drawn 

against him, . an& since the same inquiry officer 

with similar allegations and same set of evidence 

against the verifiers fotnd. that ttwhatever 

documentary or oral evidence brought .before 

him are not sufficient to prove that the 

charged officer adde4 4 (four) fictitious 

names of porters in their muster rolls and 

thereby made some financial irregularities," 

and since the disciplinary authority has 

accepted the said finding and exonerated the 

said verifiers vide order dated 18.11.2003 9  

the same disciplinary authority, can not 

treat the: case of the applicant differently 

and arbitrarity most particularly when none 

contd.... p/15., 
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of the charge drawn againstthe applicant could 

be proved by any other evidence. The applicant 

• 	had also cited some legal authorities in support 

of his case. But the disciplinary authority 

without discussing the evidences on record and 

without considering specific plea of the applicant 

in this regard, relied on certain, extraneous 

maertials and held that the applicant has admitted 
• 	 his charge not only during the course of 

'preliminary inquiry 1  but also in his written 

statement submitted against the charge sheet. 

The applicant in this regard submits that the 

finding of the disciplinary authority are based 

• 

	

	 on wholly extraneous materials and the applicant 

was never confronted with such materials and 

no record of 'preilaiminary enquiry 1  as referred 

to above was ever brought/proved during the 

course of inquiry. The applicant's plea that 

the records of alleged admission made in the 

preliminary inquiry did not form part of the 

record of the present Disciplinary Inquiry waS 

held to be not tenable on the plea that the 

statement of verifiers made during the course 

of prelithinary inquiry formed the part of 

documents for the regular inquiry without 

explaining as to how the applicant could admit 

the charge in the "statement of verifiers made 

during the course of their preliminary inquiry." 

• ' 	 contd.... p/16. 
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That apart even all the said verifiers in clear 

terms denied and disowned any such statement 

made in their preliminary inquiry. Therefore 

• 	 it is apparent thatthe Disciplinary authority 

has given the said finding of guilt in respect 

of the applicant with a prefixed mind to punish/ 

victimjze the applicant even without proving 

• 

	

	 theArticle of charge No. I. Though the 

Disciplinary authority at the beginning of 

• 	 paragraph 3 of the said punishment order has 

clearly admitted that the applicant did not 

plead himself guilty of the charges framed 

against him in Article of Charge I, Ii and 

• 	 III and hence decided to bold an enquiry, yet 

when nothing could be proved during enquiry,, 

the entire enquiry proceeding has been rendered 

as nugatory by going hack to the written state-

ment and by deliberately  misinterpreting the 

same and relying on alleged preliminary enquiry. 

held that the applicant had admitted the 

charges. If the disciplinary authority would 

have found the applicant admitted the charge, 

then there would have beenno question of 

holding any enquiry and it is only because, 

the applicant did not admit the charge, the 

• 	enquiry was held as conterrlated under the 

rule s  1,Len the authority has decided to hold 

an enquiry in respect of charges found to be 

contd.... p/17.. 
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• 	
not admitted, it, is the result of the 4 enquiry 

and/or proof during the enquiry which can be 

the basis of any punishment and 	material• no 

before such enquiry as alleged can be relevant 

to impose any punishment. But the disciplinary 

authority on the basis of the above wholly 

JF 

	 perverse finding of the Inquiry officer and 

bringing out a new case against the applicant, 

imposed the punishment of compulsory retire-

rnent from service with effect from 31.3.2004 

in a most illegal and unfair manner. 1t would 

be pertinent to mention here that the applicant 

continued to work till 5.4.2004 on which date 

he was served with the order purportedly 

passed on 31.3.2004. If the order really was 

'passed on 31,3.2004, the same would have been 

served on the applicant on 31.3.2004 itself. 

But since the Director, Meghalaya & Arunachal 

'radesh, Shillong cased to remain the applicant's 

Disciplinary authority from 1.4.2004, and 

would have been under the disciplinary control 

& Director, Assam & 9 	 GDC, 

Guwahati, the applicant reasonably believes 

that,, lifting the veilwould reveal that the 

order was passed only on 5.4.2004 giving a 

back date as 31.3.2004; sinôe the decision 

to impose punishment even without eviden&e - 

contd.... p/18. 
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was a predetermined decision of the disciplinary 

authority. The disciplinary authority even did 

not wait for the result of the disciplinary,  

enquiry in respect of Shri R.K. Meena and 

Shri U.N. Mishra to come out* 

copies of the Inquiry Report dated 

24. 6.2003,Metter dated 22.10.2003, 

4.2.2004, copy of the punishment order 

dated 31 .3.2004 and order dated 

18.11.2003 in respect of one of the 

verifiers viz. Shri N.G. Das 

exonerating him from the similar 

charges are annexed as ANNEXIJRE 'L', 

tVjt 'N', 'O' & it to the application. 

6.11 • That the applicant states that the authority 

h.s not only exonerated all the verifiers 

against whom similar disciplinary proceedings 

were drawn on similar nature of allegations 

and enquired into by the same Inquiry officers, 

but also promoted Shri U.N. Mishra to a higher 

position on temporary. basis. The applicant 

alone was treated in a most discrerninatory 

manner. Moreover, theapplicant's Assured 

Career Progression/promotion was also not 

considered which was long due to him and the 

applicant by a representation dated 15.3.200 

pointed out to the authority during the 

contd.... p/19. 
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pendency of the departmental proceedings that 

many of his juniors were promoted without. 

considering his case illegally. But the same 

yeilded no result. 

A copy of the said representation 

dated 15.3.2004 is annexed as 

ANNE)JRE 'Q'to this application. 

6.12. That the applicant ultimately filed an appeal 

under Rule 23 of the CCS(CCA) Rule 1965 before 

the Surveyor General of India on 19.4.2004. 

But the said appellate-authority did not 

consider the same till date and therefore, 

the applicant is left with no other remedy - 

other than approaching this Hon' ble Tribunal 

by filing the application under Section 19 Of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act. 

A copy of. the appeal is annexed as 

ANNEXIJRE 'R' to this application. 

7) 

7.1. 

GROUNDS:-  

For that the impugned order of punishment dated 

31 .3.2004 passed by the Disciplinary authority 

being based on no evidence at-all, the same is 

unsustainable in law and is liable to be set-

aside, 

contd.... p/20. 
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7.2. For that the Inquiry Officer and the Disciplinary 

authority after having found that the charges 

drawn against the applicant could not be proved 

by any legal evidence, reijed on some extreneous 

ihateriàls which were never allowed to be confronted 

with by the applicant during the enquiry and 

the same being violatiVe of the principles of 

natural justice, thCv,  punishment order which 

is based on the same extreneous materials, is 

unsustainable in law and is liable to be set-

aside 

7.3. For that when there was not a single evidence 

to link the applicant with the alleged misconduct, 

the Disciplinary authority ought to have dropped 

the proceedings against the applicant exonerating 

him from all the charges and grant him all the 

consequential. promotional and other benefits. 

7.4. For that the Disciplinary authority at zall stages 

denied the applicant reasonable opportunity to 

defend himself.. The charges drawn were not 

denifine and were all unclear and the basis of 

the charges drawn having not been disclosed, 
V 

the applicant prayed for copies of the docnents 

relied on by the authority to enable the appli-

cant to submit his written statement. But-the--- 

contd.... p/21. 
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same were denied to the applicant. The appli-

cent had to submit his written statement by 

making some guess work and the authority took 

advantage of the same at the end of the enquirj 

after failing to prove the charges. The authority 

also forced the applicant to be a witness against 

himself despite written protest by the applicant. 

The whole enquiry therefore proceeded in a 

defective manner and in breach of the procedural 

safeguard gurante& to a Govt. Servant and the 

punishment being based on the said defective 

enquiry. can not be sustained and is liable to 

be set-aside, 

7.5. For that the Disciplinary authority h{ already 

decided to impose punishment of compulsory 

Retirement even before ,asking for a representa-

tion against the Inquiry Report would be evident 

from the letter of the CVC accepting his views. 

That apart the second ,,,stage advice as sought 

for from the CVC was wholly de-hors the rule 

since after submission of the Inquiry report 

by the Inquiry officer, the' Disciplinary 

authority was only required to aDply his mind 

V ' 	as the findings of the Inquiry Officer and if 

he finds any blarnesworthy act on the part of 

the applicent on the basis of the evidences 

contd.... p/22. 
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on record, obtain representation from the 

applicant and not from the CVC under .whose 

authority the Inquiry officer made the inquirye 

7.6. For that the.law as settled by the Apex court 
	

1. 

iis that admission not made specifically in reply 

to a charge can not be taken into account for 

penalizing a Govt. Servant or the punishment 

can only be based on clear and unambiguous 

admission of guilt. Since the applicant's 

written statement of defence would show that 

he has made no admission of any charge far less 

admission of guilt which is even admitted by 

the disciplinary authority, punishment based 

on any statement made by the applicant iswholly 

uncalled-for and is unsustainable in lawand 

therefore the same is liable to be sbt-.aside. 

7.7. For that even assuming but not admitting that 

there is any material to hold the charge No. I 

as proved, the extream punishment of conulsory 

Retirement inflicted on the applicant is highly 

disproportionate and the applicant believes that 

the same would. definitely shock the judicial 

conscience, since admittedJy the other allegation 

of inclusion of fictitious porters is found. to 

be not proved by the Inquiry Officer. 

contd.... p/23. 
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• 7.8: For that the disciplinary authority before passing 

the impuied order of punishment did not apply 

his independant mind on the findings on the 

Inquiry officer in relation to thez i evidences 

on record and sought for the decision of the 

Central Vigilance Commission, which has no 

authority decide  either on the merits of the 

enquiry or on the quantum of punishment which, 

is wholly within the domain of the disciplinary 

authority and since the punishment is 	based 

on the order/advise of the Central Vigilance 

COmmission, the punishment imposed is wholly 

v.et and without jurisdiction and as such 

unsustainable in law. 

For that when the charges and the evidences are 

same and conducted by the same, enquiry officer, 

the autiority ought not to have singleclout the 

applicant and impose punishment only to the 

applicant exonerating others in an illegal, 

arbitrary and in a discriminatory manner.. 

7.10. For that the appellate, authority machenically, 

agreed to the order of punishment passed by the 
4 ft 	J r.J' 

fn disciplinary authority,and didot even consider 

the appeal filed by the applicant in an illegal' 

and arbitrary manner. 

contd.,.. p124. 
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7.11 • For that the flaw as settled by the H'ble •  

Supreme Curt is that the preliminary inquiry 

report is bnlyto decide and assess whether it 

• 	 would be necessary to take any disciplinary action 

againstany delinquent officer and it does not 

.form any foundation for passing any order of 

punishment. Even, otherwise when:  the alleged 

preliminary enquiry report was not furnished 

to .the applicant and not confronted with during 

enquiry, imposing any punishment basing upon the 

same is violative of the principle of natural 

justice. 

7.12. For that in any view of the matter the impugned 

punishment order dated 31 .3.20C4 passed by the 

disciplinary, authority is unsustainable in law 

and is liable to be set-aside. 

• ' 	8) Details of the remedies exhausted : 

The applicant declares that he has exhausted all 

the remedies available ito. him and he has no other 

remedy other than filing the instant application 

U/s. 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act. 

1. 9) Matters not pending with any other Court : 

The applicant declares that the instant matter 

is not taken in any Court of law for ádjudiat.or. 

contd.... p125. 
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10) P R A Y ER: 

• 	 In the premises aforesaid it is humbly prayed 

that the Hon 1 ble Tribinal may be graciously 

pleased to admit this application call for 

records, issue notice on the respondents 

A 	 and on hearing the parties :- 

Set aside the order dated 31_3_2004 passed 

by the Director, Survey of India, Meghalaya 

'& Aruriachal Pradesh GDC, Malki, Shillong-Ol 

(Mnexure lot). 

Direct the respondents particularly the 

respondent No. 3 to reinstate the applicant 

• 	 to his own post of Sursieyor and grant him 

all consequential benefit including promo-

tional be&efit which was due to him. 

INTERIM RELIEF PRAYED : 

Further be pleased to pass an interim order 

that pendency of this Original Application 

may not be a bar to consider the appeal filed 

by the applicant on19• 4. 204 before the 

respondent No. 2 - in his favour. 

v 	12) Particulars. of Postal Order in respect of 

the application : 

Postal Order No. : 

Date 	 : 

contd.... p/26. 
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Issued from 	; 

Payable at 	: 

• 	- 	13) Documents : 

As mentioned in the Index. 

V E R IF I C AT I 0 N 

I, Shri Subrato Kumar Sen, Surc,eyor, son of 

• Late S.K. Sen, aged about 	years, presently 

(under compulsory retirement) -&stwhi1e No. 80 (P) 

Par1y (NEC), (Now Assam & Nagaland, GDC, (Shillong 

Wind) Lower Harisava, P.O. Shillong - 793 004, 

District Est Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, do hereby 

verify that the contents of paragraphs /LS 

' 	2, 9-/9 	are true to my 1iowiedge 

and those made in paragraphs 

are true to my information derived from record 

• 	and the rest are my humble submissions before 

this Hon' ble Tribunal and I sign this Verification 

to-day the 9.AX, day of 	 2004 at 

Cw0,çj7' 	 • 

Applicant. 
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CONE I D1 NT lAt 

	 4,4/
1 

L•- 	?f0 ,'--A - 
 OF INDIA 

NORi! E'T:TERN CIRCLE OFFICE 
Sith. 	73 00 1  ( MEJALAYA 
Utyd, ¶ e 	 2001 

NE MORANOUII 

rhe Und?t -  j aned 	oosos to hold an i flouir y aains t Shr. S. K. Sen. Surveyoi-  of No, 80(P) Par tyE). StIry o 	india. Shil- 
long under rule Kof the Central C1Vi 	rVICSS (C'lasziicaUon, Control & AiDi ) 	uie, 1965. The substnc of the inhiutations of fflj$coflrJu( 	or 	n1behavo(u' 	n reoect of 	hich tho 	i nqui.ry 	is proo. :.Lo he held is set ou in 1he 	'noloe.d sta Lernent of r Liciej of chrç 	(Aitnexijr 	1). .Asternnt of 

	

e 	
; 

W 1 SlWfhqjfl 
lJ5Tiflecl as o aio  SJ AneUs e Ii & 1V. 

2. 	hri S. I. Sort, Surveyor is •threc;td to .ubrn1 t 	ithin 10 ( tth) days of the recejp1 of this Mernrdjj 	a written 	taternent his defence and also to stLe whth1- hee.tres to Le hard 	ñ rerson. 	. 

t . 	3. 	He is ir:ol.rnecf
1)01,11i"Y be held only in 	respect of the article of char - ac s i s not asj.tted. H. should, . there-

fot - 1 5p'Cj.fjC;g.1 ly admit or deny the articJe of 	hare. 
; 	 . 	

r• I 	4 	Shr S 1< Se is f uv ther mn'orrné 	t tha if he coos not submit 
lus w, t Len sic Lernent of defenocn orIbefos e 4 the da te SOeCiffed in 	2 above os doo rrt opip 	on before the inquir - 

 ihgaLthorjy ci otherwise 	1or refuses to comply with the Ovl)ons oi 	Rule 14 'o C. C 	kCA) Rules 	1965 or the odei s/djrctj Ons issuad jfl purske of the said 	e, 	the n nuthor 1 ty may hold the 1nquiry aaaint hm Cx pat te 
I 

5 	AtLention of Shrj S. K SI1 SUrveyor s 16i1tod to Rule 2O of the Central Civil SSV3CS (Conduct? Rule.tg, under which, no Govrnmen 	ei Vant shell 4  br1g ot alLerPDt to brina any politi- roal or outside irifitience o beair upon ny suoé - ior 	uthoriLy to further his interestin loec,taf mtes 	PertalnlnQ to his SerVice tinder the 6ovo net iri r 	êsenttioit is 	eceived on hsbeha1 ft nm another ersonrec1 of any mattes 	oealt with1p 1  those t OCeedInC 	i wiU b 	esumed that &'is i Sen is aware of such r rprosntoh uid Lhat it h 	been E'aoe at his insLanc 	and action will be ttho agart hn for Volat1on of Rule 20 of C C S (Conduct) Pu1 	i 96 

6 	1 ho roceipt of the Merrtora Winay be ar1edced 

	

41,4 

5 	 .5. 

(T.K BANDY:)PAOHYA,') 
DIR?CTR, NORTH EASTEkN CIRCLE. k 	4 

v 
, 	urvyci . 

. 

0.0 0 	80(P) Prty(NEC)) 

. t-• 	/lcr•' i i. 611  

5,. 	. 
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ANNEXURE-I 

. 	a 	'-:' 	'- •'• 	. 	. 	- 	. 	. 	-..,. 	;. 	. 	. 	. 	- 	 . . 
. 

	

	 • 	
Stalci •iicflt ofArlicics 	 ai118tShri S.K. Scii Sutvcyor No.80 (P) 

irty (N 1C), SuI\'cy o I india, Shiioug. 

Artkh-i.  

I 

That Shri S.K. Sen. 	 in no.29 Party (NEC) during the field 

• 	season 996-97 was assignedl field ckity ii AinihchmI Pradesh. lJc was appointed as Assistant 
Camp Officer in Camp No.1 to assist Shri UJ 	su:a the thcn Deputy Supenutending Surveyor 

and thc Camp Officer of the said Camp 

Shri' S.K. Sen whul perfotiuwgJh dutks of Msistant Camp Officer in the said 

caihp givc insh utions to 8 vci ifici of his,  canp o show 8 poi ters on their mustci rolls against
1.­ 11

the auth1iscd shcngth of 4 poiters by adding 
1naincs of 4 fictitious poiters which caused financial 

u!ai itics in the sai&camp 	 - 

I hus by his above act the said Shii S K Seii, Surveyor exhibited conduct 
. unbecoming of a Govt. crvant thcrcby.vklatc4RUlc 3(1) (1) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 

1964 S 
• 	 '• 	• 

	

.ArtkIc1I 	. 

• 	That the said Shri S.K. Scn. Surt'éyor vhilcpefonning the duties o1.Assistant 
,Camp Of1icei in theCamp No.1 olNo. 29 Part)WEC).duriilgfi1d season 1996-97 gave an offer 

br I ina'iil gain oI Rs 1500/- to all 8 vth iflcr ror initision of 4 C\tl 1 IRAIIIOUS porters in their 

	

• 	hiiitcI rolls 	 4 	' 	, 

14 

	

- 	. 	
.-• 	-. 

14 	 , 	( 
I Ihus by, his above at the said S1m S K. Scn Suivc)o1 cxhibitcdconduct 

unbecoming of, Go't Servant thcicb 4y violatcd Rilc (I) (i) & (iii) ol CCS (Cond) tRules, 

1964. . -- 

• 	 • 	Arfk1II 

The said Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor who was appointed Assistant CampOfficer in 
the field Camp of No. 29 Party (N1C) d1iring (he fold season 1996-97, while engaged in field 
work huRl inisapproprUltcd (ioVL ni011ey ninounthg,(O R00/- (Rupees thirty only) by raising 
inhaled amount towards repair of vehicle. 	j.•• 

By his above action Sini S K Sen 18urve)oI tailed to maintain absolute integrity 
• and exhibited conduct unbecoming ola Govt. scrkini. (hereby violating Rule 3 (l)(i) & (iii) of 

• 	CCS (CondLict) Rules, 1964. 	 • . 

• I 
• • 	• 	/ 	•• 

• 	•.••• 	1• 	- 	. 	•, 
• 	 • 
• 	 • 	11 • 	4 '1 

• 	.-- 	 . 	.;. 

• 	•• . • 

t_-- 
• 	 • 	• 

-1 

4. 



I 	 ANNEXURE-il 

\ 	 9 
Sthnieiit of 1q)UttWI1 91 UIISCOl*IUCt Or misbehavior in Support of articles oF 

AG-gC h dmc(I ctgiilnst Shi i $ K Su Sw \'Lrw4 Np80 (P) P Ly (N 1C) Shillong 
; 

Y 

That the said Sun U. Sen S vcior \vhilc vorking in 'No, 29 Party (Nl'C) was 
appoInlLd 	Ai' Lint Ciinip 01 iu n C1inl No 1:dtfl iii I Jd SCdOfl 1996-97 

While functioning as AssistantCthip Of flccr in Arunanchal Pradesh during 
January 1997 Shri S.K.. Sen visited to the camp Of iollowmg 8 yen liens on 14th - 16th January 
1967 and aSked thcii to show in the muster rolls.4 extra fictitious porters \VhO were not at all 
cngagcdon field work in adclitioh tO '4: authorjséd, porters aircady engaged On the work. These 
instruct Rns were given by the Assistant Camp' Officer without any written order of his CO/OC - 
party.  

1. 	Shri D.N. Dcv 	 -- 	Pffi. Grade-Il rind Verifier. 
• 	 2. 	Shni. DC. f3handari 	 -- 	PIFr. Grade-Il and Vcri (icr. 

3. 	Shni S.P. Roy 	 ,' 	-- 	I'fl'r, Grade-Il and Verifier. 
• 	. 	4. 	Sun L. Rajwat 	 -- 	P/l'r. Gtadc-1 I and Verifier. 

• 	 5. 	Shri J.P. Chakrabórthy 	-- 	P1Fr Grade-Il and Verifier. 
Shri i. k harinuJii 	•. 	-- 	PTft Grade-Il and \'crificr. 
Shd P.K. Roy , 	:Y' 	-- 	PT1'r, Grade-Il and Vcrif'icr. 

S. 	Shii N (4 Dts 	 -- 	P/i).Grade-li and Vciificr 

Accordingly in compliance of the orders of' the Assistant Camp Officer 7 verifier 
shown 4 fictitious porters in their muster i'oUs as.1 ngaged in the work Ion the period of ,1 6-01 - 
1997.to 28-02-1997 and Shni N.G. Das the 8th vôrilier shown 4 fictitious porters cngaged'iñ the 

• woi'k From 16-01-1997 to 3 1-01 .,l 997. Ths csuikibt financial irrcgulrinity '. in the said campa 
.• 	 .' 	'• 	 t 

TI'us Shri S. K. Sen faile(l to maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner 
unbecoming of a (jOvt. Servant and (hereby vioIatng Rule 3 (I) '(I) and ii i) of CCS (Conduct) 
Rules 1964, 

Articic- t 

'[fiat (lie said Shri S.K. Sen surveyor vhiIc functioning as Assislant Camp Officer 
in Camp NC).-! of No. 29 Party (NEC) Juring field:scason 1996-97 had offered a financial gain 
of Rs. 1500/-. to each of the 8 verifier for making ehtries 014 fictitious porters in their muster roll-
for the peiiocl of 16-01-1997 to 28702-1997 by adjtsIing time amount of Rs. 1500/- against their 
field cnntgt. Advance. . 

'I'hus. Shni S.K. Sen timiled to main absolute intcgrity and acted in a manner 
ijmihceoini mii, of' a Govt. Servant thcicbv vinlal int Rtile 3 (I) (I) & (iii) ol' CCS (Conduct) Rules 
1964. 

The said Shii S.K. Sen. Surveyor while cmua.zcd in field work submitted, false 
voucher against repair of Govt. vchicle. On 14-0.11997. Camp jeep Was repaired at an actual 
expenditure oF' Rs.50/- but Shni Semi prepared the voucher lbr Rs.XW-.Thus Shri S.K. Scn, 
Surveyor niade niisappi'opniatiol1 of' govt money afliOulitingit) Rs.30/-fim' his personal gain. 

By his above action, Shni S.K.Sen, tvcyor fci1d to mainta' i absolute integrity 
and cxhibitcd conduct unbecoming of'a Govt. scrt'ánt 4  thereby violating Rule 3 (l)(i) & (iii) of 

CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 • 



Irk,  
• 	

• 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS BY WHICH THE A1tICLE OF CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST 
SHRI S.K. SEW, SURVEYOR OF NQ.8OP) PARTY(NEC), SURVEY OF INDIA, 
SHILLONG IS PROPOSED TO'BE SUSTAIN 

	

1. 	B11 No.346/FVC dated 157 	10/FVC dated 3.4.97, 11/FVC 
dated4.4.97, 371/FVCdated.5.'297 and 457/FVC dated 27.3.97 
of Noi29 Party(NEC), Shi1bn.'t 

• 	'' 	 • 

	

2. 	Cont..inqent BlU No,UNM4: •dd. 21.4.97, UNM-12 	dated 
31.3.97, UNM-15 dated9.S97andUw:i/15(a) dated 19.5.97in 
,resiect of S,tri U.N. iishra, then D.S.S. and Camp Officer. 

	

3. 	Statement 	made by the vrtfieè - ', during the course of Pre.- 
liminary Inquiry. 	 . 	 4; 

4 	j4EXURE 

LIST OF WLTNESSES BY WHOM THE ARTICLE OF CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST 
SHRI SK. SEW, SURVEYOR OF NO.80(P) PARY(NEC.),SURVEY OF INDIA, 
SHILLONG IS PROPOSED TO BE SUSTAINED ) 

1. 	Shri R 1< Meena, Suptdg SurVeyorj 0 C No.2 Party(WC) 
2 

	

	Shri U N Mshra, Suptdg SUived - ,'O C. No.5 Party(NEC),41 
Shillorig 

3 	Shri 0 C Bhandarj, P/Tr Gde IIof No 5 Party(NEC),Shi11ongø 
4. 	• Shri P.K. Roy, S.K. Gde.IIo N12 C'.O.(NEC), ShIllong % 
5. .. Shri U.N. Dcv, P/Tr. Gde.II of.No,12 Party(NEC), Shi11ong 
6. 	Shri N.G. Das, P/Tr. Gdo.II of No.12 Party(NEC), ShiIlong' 
7. 	Shri J. Kharmujal, P/Tr. Gde.Ii of No.29 Party(NEC),ShllIong 

S -i-  

• 	. 
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To 

The l)ircctor North Fa.slcrn Circle 
SUFVCy or India 
Sb i lIon g. 

( 	

c:r 

Sub: - Supply of Copy of Annexure III and Annex ijrc IV of 
S(ale,ncit of Article of Charged (rained ag:Iinst inc. 

Si 

I ai ii in iceci pt of your Memorandum of asking inc Ii Ic my wri (ten 

statement vitJiin 10 (lays from the date of receIpt of the memorandum in respect of 

Ar(icle of charges accompanied therewith. 

As it af)f)e:lrs Iwiii the Aiiiiexiit, III and /\Ilnextu'c I \' eIi(-h)seIl ii, li te  

niciiiouii,dtiin and i\rticle of charges that the allegation against inc is based on 

cerlaiti (luclIliici,ts and statc,iient or witnesses cdpy of which is not sIIl)l)licd to tue, 

hi absence-ni relevant documents mentioned in those Annexure it is n o t possible on 

my Part to life the Wi ittcii statement as asked kr. hence I llrvcntly request your 

good sor to supply me copy of all the documents nictilioned in the Anncxtirc Ill 

aIi(l IV at my COSt. at your earliest in oider U) CI1al)le IHC (0 file my writtc,i statement 

in lespect charge lveIed iig:iiiist Inc \vitluiIl the specified peId or 10 days to he 

reckoned ulom the date of supply of those documents. - 

lhiaiikiiig you 

I 1- ' •  ..... 

)YotIrM liithiliIly, 

J.) (S.K .Sci8() (P) 1)1rt)' 

CvJ 
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10. C 20(S) 	 ..• 	
SURVEY OF iIA 
NO. 	PAR?rf (c) 

1.  

ITflTn264 JuLY;O1. 
Tolp  

Shri. S.K 
 

• 	SueyCr,. • 	 . 	. 	
), 

N.. 80(P)Ptty(IC). 

SUB: SUPPLY OF COPY OF M1NEXUftt III AND IV OF THE STATEMENT 
• 	OF ARPICIL OF CHMG FRAMED AGAINST SHRI. S.K. SEN,SURVOl. 

Ft DEC's No. C-235/3305 dt. 

• 	With reference to the eb.v* sentiened subject, it is t. 
the acbe* •f Rule 14 of CCS CCA) Ru1e, 

inf.rrn you that since  
th i9(5 oternp18tB that e statement of defence submitted under 	- - - - 

l3ub-rulC 5(s) rny be liwited to eitUng or denying the chreo 

.nimuflicat to the delinquent .fficet, it i not p.ssible to 

ece t..your request wade vide -ycur p1ieati•fl dt. l71-2O01. 

however# you may get the full .pp.rtunitY to inspect the 
thd d.curnefltll during the .urse •f jnquiry as and when held. 

li   

( .S .8 • KHARB N3AR 
oppICSR gURVYOR 

O.C. NO, BO(P) PART( (NEC) 
sHIL1rn3. 

Cspy tas D.N.E.C., f.r 	 ri in.rmEti., please. 	• 

LI 
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'• 	 •' 

The L)ircctor 
Survey of India 
NoiTh Eastern Circle 0111cc 
Shillong Mcghalaya 
('Ilitougli Proper Clinnel) 

Sub: - \Vriueii statement inDcfencç 

Sir. 	 .' 
Youi' 0111cc memorandum no, C- 21 0f3-A-305 dntcd I 

31  July 20001 along with 

Statement of Articles of chafgcs and statement of impuntion of misco9luct /misbchavior 

in support oCArcle of Charges, is to hand,:th9Ugh.w I have been dirctcd to file my 

stitcincnt in dcfecc vhic1i J do as f0!10cS 

At the out set I would like ubmi( that the citnzcs as leveled against inc is not 

coucU and I have been made a vic'tm of professionaL jealousy and misfortune 1e it as 

may, vhik denying the Article of Chaes framd against mc nd' statcinent of 

imputation of tiiisconduct 1 would likc to gi'cmy rpIy as follows:- 

• 

Article I & An klçjj, Since the charges leveled in Article 1 and Au ide Ii are 

intcrrclalcd I may be allowed to submit by statement in defence in common. 

It is Alleged that 'while during the : Iikd Scssin I 996-19971 as an Assistant 

4amp Officer in Camp No I instiucted 8 verifiers of the Camp. to show the ilame of 4 

fltitious porters to c.ausc Ilnancial iri'egutaritiçs and thus I have vioatcd. Rule 3 (1) (1) & 

(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. 

It is respectful ly submitted that the allegation a lcveled against mc is totally 

unfounded and incorrcct so far I am concern. it is an admitted jimilimil that 1 was 

a1poiiitcd as Assistant ( 'amp ( ) tticrin (Thnu No 1 to tissst Shri' Mishm the then Deputy 

• Superintend jug Surveyor and (hc Camp Oulicer of the Said Camp. Thcrefor my duties as 

Assistant Camp OlhLcu was testuued to issst thb Deputy Supe .ntcnditg Survc)or and 

the camp 011icet onh md by all TftcmA 9.nd ump1ucatois I \vas to carry out their oidci 
• 	.• 	• 	'• 	 --:' 	 • 

and not to act i ndcpeuideiut N,' wiLhout their directions, and ac'ording1y in the instant case I 

	

• • 	 actually carried out the order of my superiots;*Iialcvcr ificy time to lime nstructcd inc to 

r 

'• 

.,fr_: 
iaot4 .11'611 



Hildcr ciciii ;I:tir, ill illy (itionh 	rt an Aitnt ('nn 	tet'. I lent no 

oI)Iion but to do and caeryout their orders, in ordcr to nvvid rnsubordiiiations and on 

necessary COiiii)I cation. 

- 	 •' 	
1. 

Since it was an order of my sup,crior oflicer .]hadno other choice, but to carry 

out the same. It may be rioted here that ifthc aHcgatin as leveled against mc that I of 

riiy OWO witliout any Order 01 iIiV SUrcriorS Iad iiitnictcd F yen tic rs of my cunip to show 

8 porters instead ol atitlionzcd strength of 4 (four) than there would have been a 

complani Ironi tire J)cputy superiutending Surveyor and the Camp Offlcci, in abSenCe of 

such complaint it goes to show my bonafide and my innocence that I have only executed 

the order of my so peri or. 

Obviously mv involvemiremt into (he niafler may apparently sound as of a 

accorirpi cc, sinrcc there was rio 'vritt-cn order of ipy sucrior in this regard. but in real ity I 
-, 	cI• •_ 	 . 	 -  slrpj)ontc(i (11clil under complaining C11CuilrS(aneCS II1 order to reach to

• 
 the root of 

COnspiracy and accordingly I carried oUt their. oider without obccion. However when I 

I LfIISCU to tkc am ny liii inc ml bcnc I it fwm them . flicy Considered my, pm csucc in tile 

c imp una Ic and ti ti mu itchy I was directed to rctur ii to the Par I I kad Quarier and I kit 

too pi ioi to coniplction of my filed ompktr6r finnalitics 
If 

J3ili ol (hosc fictitious PoLis as pascd by Camp Oflrccr and Officer in chaigc 

of I lie 29 Patty I hat i ts II pio Cs thc it in volvtmcnt in the case I lad there 1cc11 HO virbal 

order to include I ictitmous porters tilecainpOfflcr should not na e passed the bill of said 

OiIi s I hem efoi c if mn fin tnci'rl it rcguharmties caused in the instant case 11 is none but 

my superior OI1ICCrS. whose instrucdoag I have Carried out as air assistant Crnp Officer. 

-7 
It is pen ti ncnt to nicntiw i, 1 ic re iht 1or any financial rim egutar it ics as al lccd 

ag iinst inc then c is no rot i of cvtdcrhc th't I rm a bcneficlar\ of the it icgulai ii icc and 

lily liii ilk HI huo. lit t'mcn to inc I oi m (iuicilic. of Imnamic tnt mricgulurmlicc it is 

essential ingredients that benefit of -sub ifrgularities, ho small - it may be. should 

passed to I he inctmniihenit and should have be fth .  fcccivcd- hi this case there isno evidence 

fiat I aiim also an iii liniate beilcflciamiof : ti irregularities and obtained any pecuniary 

twmit fit - / 

The Ceintral Civil Service (Conduct) Rules 1964 Rule 3( 1) (i) & (ii) PrO\idCS 

hat Nvcry Govenmnmniciit Sei-vu;nf SIm;kil at all times -- (i) mnnunitimin ahsolutc integrity (iii) do 

/ 



rmthing which is 1111I)CCOming of Ciovrmimut Strvain As 	il bciicvc, in the ii 

case, I have nialutaiRed itiy full integrity md tlicl. iothing which is uthccomiiig of a 

Govci ninent Servatit. Your kit .i m ntton I
n I ws regz'rd may be diiw n that it is I who 

reported the matter nt the hirs iostallce to the highttr nulhoiiiy iminediatey ailer my 

arrival ibini camp. I had I not ii>rmed this 10 hc Iigherauthoriya serious misconduct of 

Caiimp Officer and atluer woukl riot have been knowø 10 airy one. Which fact establishes 

my iutcri ty mid my ftinctionitig as sincere Government i -vant. 

	

Aili Ic III 	AS regald allegation that I have h ivmppr opn'tcd Oo t monc 
4 ,  

llnlounhing to Rs 30/ (rIiirt onl) by iiing inilaici amount towanls repair of chicle 

in this connection I bc to sUbmit thai an ainotuht bf $01 (en lit)) in dnncctiou with 

i epin ui of the vch cia p ud to ttc niccham hurough Slur GobartThan Ram con of S R un 

IKIr ihsi 110W l)ostuI in NLCO aIcr obhiiun1. rccipt from bun (copy of receipt i 

enclosed) and therefore the £Uegition ôfmsappropriation of Rs 0/ (Thfrty) is not 

correct and Jience dciiicd by inc. :. 

Sinic I o. 'is not supplitd with the cc4ncc o1doclnicnts mentioned iii Annc\urc III 

and Ammextire IV, I lierchy resrcrn)right. of filiingbdditionnl written statement in 
del'cncc as and when required. • 

• 	 requested 

that you iniy c kind eiugh lo drop the 

charges against mc for which act of kindness 

as in duly bound shall ever jnay.. 

Youis mithIjilv 	. 

0 

- 	
Xii I't 	ii( 

i)t(e1I. •.'itt I ioIt! 

the 	? I d /i. 	•/ 

-.4 n 
7 ij). 	/'•?.it.  

14:j- 1/ 

,t  r C1JfL 

• ).• 	
O- 
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Shx'i S.C. Sarxiia 
Enquiry Officer, 

Now pelhi, 

ub 	w1tns 

Sir e  

Ref. to your oidr dt. 22,8,02 and my appeal addxassad 

to Dirertor, N..C. s4kirey Of India, S41l*nq ( my ditcipltnary 

author.tty) cop'tte &h*Owih, 	t .ppl be6oz 

you the foLir1rg facte foryour kind and tythpathetic 

COflSid9ThtiOfle 

• 	 .Tht Sir, it wIll b dff1cult Eox ini to answer those 
. 	 '',. 	 ••• 	 1 

qu69

tions whi.h a ro' altéd to rn' c hargi # hec.u&; in 

anS'Etthq thc qua8tions would pijudie mo n my om 

	

• 	dep.artrnGnt1 c?nquIry.It will 	frite14y offtt the merit 

of.my case. 	• 	•• . 	 1 

• 	 . 	 • 	 , 1. 	 • 4 	 • 	 ,• 

Therfor,I AM Tin yotbr4dM honour to 

c onidr ny case mpatheticlIy I tr which I th)4 remain 

qratfu1 and cbiqed. 	 • 

T h nk tn y nu 

	

7
C)L 	 r. 	

• 

tatEd 	/Q/')(s 

S. 
• 	/ 	0 	 .uveyor, 

	

J 	• 	 •. 	 . . . 
	 Sw.v ey f Inoia 

• 	•• 	 ••• 	 . 	 . 	 •:.1•', ............ 

	

c5'4& 	

/ 	 •••• 

(. 	.. 	 / 
9/ 

• 	
• 
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(it.vcrn rictit of India 
('ential Vitilance Comniission 

Subject:- Dcpaiimefflal Inquiry against Shr SK Sen, Surveor, 
Survey of India, Noiih Eastern Circle4 Shi1lon 	 - 

• 	 • 	: 	
SW1 

SH1LLONG 
204542003 	 •,. 

Depition oIShri RK Mecná, Superintcnding Surveyor. Officer in Charge. No.83 Party, 

Westeni Cirde Survey of lndia Jaipur 

Exnihiation-in-Chief 	 •; :; 

Q I Please give your brief inti oduction? 

Ans I am RK Mcna presently worLingas Superinlending Surveyor, Officci In Charge 

No.83 Paiiy, Western Circle, Survey dl indi Jaipur. During 1996-97 1 was voi king as 

Oflicel in Charge No 29 Py, NEC, Sui-ey of India, Shillong 

Q,2 What was ihe sttengi.h ofihe porters In the Camp Qf Arwiachal Pradesh dtiriiig 1996-

1997 

Ms. As per the scale the ant horised strength wa 72 and we recwitd only 40 porters. 

Q3 if 72 was the authorised strength then why 1did you recwit only 40 porters? 

Ms I thought that the strength of 40 would be initiaSly cufficient 10 carry out the work.  

Q.4 For idditional 32 porters Itd you obtain the sancl!on from Director .  North Eastern 

Circle? 

• 	Ans. No. I could not contact the Director so hiS permission could not be obtained. 

Q. 5 Are you competent to recruit eNtia 32 porters without the specilic approval of the 

Director as OC Party? 
Ans. I am not competent. 13u1 for the shilling of the camp floin one place 10 another the 

• 	extra porters were engaged. 	 - 	 • 	' 1 

Vol  
f4clp

• 	 I 	 .• 

• 	

H 	•, 	 • 	: 
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Q.6 Whether the shi fling of , camps tking place every day? 

\ us. No At limes poul ('iS 'cic also lenlauli idic hui the poilcis Catiuiot he C1114ai2Cd 

unwed lately so they remain idk. They will be titil ised for other iniscella licoos 

tVOlk. 

Q.7 Was it not essential foi you obtain the approval of the Director' for the engagement of 

extia 32 POitcis? 

,• 

Ms. It was essential but could not cómmuricate to the 1)irector. So his peruiission could 

not be obtained. 

Cross-Examination 

Q. I Did you. ask Shri S.K. Sen about the strength of the porters? 

Aris. Yes. I had discussed the issue with him. 

Q.2 What was the discussion between you and Shri SK Sen? 

Ans. I asked Shri SK Sen that 40 porters haealrdy given. You go and stail the work 

and if situation u&quiies more porters will be engaged in the held 

.Re-Examinajjpi NIL. 	 •"', 	 •. 	 . 

• 	••. 	., 

Witness 	 inquiry ,  Officer In 
I 

/ 

• 	 . 	 . 	. 	 ,: 	• 
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Noi1J/SCJ/66 
Govertirnent of India ' 

('cntnl \'igilaiice Commission 

Subject - Depaitmental Inquiry against Shri SK Sen 4  Surveyor, 

''. 	Survey ofindia, Nàrth Eastern .Cirde, Shillong. 

SIIILLONG 
205 2003 
Deposition of Shri UN Mihra Supermtendmg Sune)or. Officer in Charge No 12 

Drawing Office North astcm Cinle, Shillorig 
- 

,, 	
,, 	 , 	

0•'' 

Examination-in-Chief 	 ' 

Q I Please give your brief introduction? 

An I am UN Mishra, prbsenUy 'orking as Superintending Surveyor, Officci In Charge 

No 1. biawing Office North Cistem Cwcle, Shillong Duung 1996-97 1 was working as 

Camp Officer in No 29 Party under the mhistrative control of Shri RK Mecna, who 

workhig as Officer in Charge, No.29 Party, NC, Survey of India, Shillong. 

Q.2 Was any administrative instrutiOrs issued to your Camp by your OC(Officer —in-

Charge)? , 

AnsNo. 

Q.3 As Camp Officer why did you not insist that all the 72 porters were engaged in Party 
Head quarters instead of engaging balance 32 porteis in the field? 

• '. 	
.Ans: All the porlers were not required initially. Secondly local are required to show the 

path to the survey party. Engagemetit of the remaining potlers were necessary to keep 

• 	harmonious relationship with the lçical people. Engagement of local porters is at time 

necessity for the smooth conduct of vork. 

,jc: 4. ,6l1 
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()1 	!)id you get any kind of appiovat from yur OC Paitv to engage eNtr. porters in 
your camp? 

!\ns: 	OIlicci 	iii-( 'liarge verbally instructed me to enjagc. 4 additional porteis for each 
- .-- - 	 - 

verifiers. Olficcr-in-Cliaigc had also giwen verbal instiuclion to Mr SK Sen for engaging 

'I ;idditituul JmI ICi 	for cacti viificis 

05 	\Vlictticr tfi is verbal insiFtiCt on ef Officcr-in-('hai 	c 	as enriveved I() 	CII hcFs by 
Shri SK Scu? 

Ans: 	,Ycs, it is within my knowledge. 	
: 

Q6 	Did you hear anything about oflèr of financial gain given by Shri Sen, ACO for 
adding fictitious names of porters in the muster toll? 

A.ns: 	No, I did not hear any such thing.. 	 . 

Q7 	Who supervise the repair ofvhicIe in1h6 Camp? 

Aiis 	U is the €auip oflicei 	iesponsibihty to 	uperisc and monitor the repair work of 

the vehicle When Camp Officer ,  is not 	vailable Astt Camp Officer (ACO) supervise .,. 	 •: 	•---- 
the repair work.  

Q8 	I-low was the correctness of the bill prested against repair ensured? 

Atis 	Snce there was hardly any repair tn my camp, there was no such occasion to 

verify die genuineness of the bill 

' Cross-E xamination 	NIL 	.- 	..r4 
- 	 I 

RO&AAC 	 - 

Witness 	'?' 	 lnquiiy Officei 

............ ,-- 	- 	 . 	 . 	 - 
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No. N/SCJi66 
(ioveiiimeiit of india 

Central Vigilance Co,nrnision 

Sub ject: t)epartnien1l Inquiry against Sbr SK Sen. Surveyor, 
Survey of hidia, North Eastern Circle, Shillong. 

SHI.LLONG 	 . 	. . ., 
20.5.2003 	. 	 . 

Deposition of Shri PK Roy. Store Keeper Grade-li, Nc;.12, Drawing Office. Survey of 
indi, North Eastern Circle, Shi1Iog. 	. .... ta 

Exanilnation-in-Chief 

Q. I Please given your introduction? 

Ans My name is PK Roy, Store Kecper Grade-il, No 12 J)rawrng Office Survey of 

India, Noil.h Eastern Circle.. ShlIon. 

l)uring 1996-1997 I was working as Ptantabkr Grade-il, No.29 .Patly, Survey of 

India, North Eastern Circle, Shitlong. 

Q.2 	As Planctabier what are your duties and responsibilities? 

Ans:. My duty is to survey the Field. 	. 	. 

Do you engage Porters whiIecarring out survey? 

Ans: This is done by Camp officer, 	. 	 . 

Please see Exhibit S-Il, do you confirtu and own this statement? 

Ans: 	1 disown this stat ement. 

: 	•Q5. 	Why did you 3ign the statement? 



6' 

Aris: Since I was nervous, ,l sind the sttehnt. 

Q6. Are you nervous at present also? 

Ans: No, 

Q7 Who allotted you thd of porters and how many of them? 

Ans: Camp Officer. Eight porters were aUottèd. 

Q8. Who maintained the muster roll? 

Ans: I myself maintained the muster. roll. , 

Q9, Who made payment 	fpoiters wages?, 

Ans: Camp Officer, 	 .' 	. 

Q Id. Dki you check back whether their, dues were paid concctly? 

Ans I his was not my job 	I he payment was made directly by CarnJ) Offic'ei 

Q II. Who discharged your squad portersath close of the Camp? 

Ans: ', Camp Officer. 

Q12 Before they were discharged from your camp did you encurc that their dues were 

Paid fully as per rates and attendance? 

Aiis: 11 is not my JOl).  

 F:low did you mange to pay enhance rate of their wages afTer discharging them? 

.Aiis: I do not know, 

 The porters who were engaged in your squad are icniited at Shiliong? 

Ans: I do not recollect, 

 Did any porters were recruited in your camp? 	' 

Atis: I do not know 

(3) 



4 	 *7W w -  

1/ •  

If 

QI 6 	The potters were from CØHeiivaters 	iiiOfl. Did they COItpiITI to VOU 

/ 	that they wu e not paid bus iii 

An: :No. 

Q 17 l)id your CK' received th Wages when you ieturned to Camp Headquarters 

Ans 	Yes, it was paid 

918 Were you aware that rcunburccrnent orcontmgent bills had not conic from PHQ 

at the tnie of discharge of your poiers atl&cmp a 	ordeihes? 

Ans Only Camp Orderly s payment wa riad and otheis I do not k'iow 

Q19 , Was then any otTer of financial gain from your Camp Officer or AGO? 

Ans No 

Cross xaminatimij. NIL. 

RO&AAC 

S 	 S 

Witness 	 Inquky Omcr / 7 
fr ,  

;. 	 Sl*. 	
•/S 

t_---S 
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No Nl/SCJ/6E 
Government of india 

Central Vigilance Commission 

Subject:- Departmental inquky against Shri SK S een, Surveor, 
Survey of India, North Eastern Ckcle, Shillong. 

SFIILLONG 
20,5.2003 

SW-4 

Deposltion of Shri DN Dcv, Plantable Grade-U i  No.12 Part. North Estern Circle, 
Survey of India, Shillong, 

Examination-in-ChieF 

Q. I Please give your brief iniroduct,ori? 

Aiis. I am DN Dcv, Plantable Giade No.1.2 Paily, NE Ciictc. Survey of India, Shillong. 

I was working In the capacity since .1980. 

Q.2 You were working in Shri uN Mishras Canp? 

Ans, Yes. 

P1etse see Exhibit No. S-i 2 and confirm whether you own the contents of the 

statement signed by you? 

Ans: No. 	' 

How many porters dk you have? . . 

,Ans: 	Eight. 

Who supplied you the porters? 

Ans: Camp Ofliccr supphcd mc the porters. 

Who had been paying for your porters and camp orderly? 

....,.- 	 . 	 ..-, .,. 	 .. . 	 .,. 	 ,. 	 ,,. 	 . 	
.. 
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Ans: 	Camp Officer. 	•.... 

You were maintaining mustCr roll o your porters Did you chck whether their 

payment were made correctly? 

Ans: Since they did not made any comptaint to me. therefore I presume that their 

payment were made correctly. 	 . 

.. Whether your whole squad was recruited at Shilk)ng. 

• Ans: Four out of eight were recruited at ShiUong and remaining four were recruitçd 
• 	-.---.-----.----------- 	 -. 

locally in the field aFea. 	. 	• 

Did you join your camp right from bégin.niilg? 

Ans Yes 

Q1O Before moving to your area. f work further local porterg were engaged Did you 

awate out? 

Aiis: 	No. 

Q I 1, .1-low many porters you had? 

Ans: lniially four porters were given and out of them one was absconded, then five 

were added to my squad by Camp Officer. ..---..............•'---------': 

WhhcrthescadditionalSrecniitswerlocaIporicrs? 

Ans: Yes, 

On completion or work, whn you returned to Camp Headquarter who discharged 

the poiicrs7 

• Ans: Camp Officer. 	 . 	• 

Q 14. Who made (heir payment? 

Ans: Camp officer at the close of Camp 
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QI. I-low was the erthnced rate ol wages were paid to poilerS aflcr- discharging them? SI ;  

An 	idonotknow 

Q16 Whcthcr poitcrc were paid bus fare at the (ime of discharge? 
I t1 

MW I do not know 

017 I)id you know that icunbursement of contingent bilk had not coiiic to your camp 

Iiendqi.iartcrs A t. I hc ltmC 6 rdischoje ofp.brlcrs. Then how ''as )1iI11CTI organized? 

Ans: 	I do riot know. 	 S  

çjQ$$j2xamwahon NIL 

RO&AAC 

* ~'T,5\6 '9  
Witness 	 inquiry Officer 	

) 

S7 _ 

- 	 - 	
- 	

-5- 	
- 



WX 4A4FX  97 
Government of India 

Central Vigë ComffiissiOfl 

Subject:- l)epartmental Inquiry against Shri:SK $en, Surveyor. 

Survey 	India. Notih 1.astCrfl Circle. Shiflong 

SW-5 

SHILLONG 	 .. 	 . 

20.5.2003 
Deposition of Shri J..Kharmuja 	Plantabkr Gtde-!l. N29 Puly, NoEih Eastern 

Circle, Survey of India, ShiUong 

Exaniitiation-ifl-CIliet 	 . 

Q. 1 !lease give your introduGt iOfl 7  ........... . 

Ans. •i am .1 K li flIU8I, Plaiith1r Gtad-11 4  No29. 1'u ty. NEC, Survey 	din 

t)uriiig 1996-1997 I was working in the samepost. 

Q,2 Please see Ex S 14 which is your statement dated 
30th April, 1997. Do you confirm 

and own this statement? 

Ans. I. deny the contents of the staternent 

Q.3 Why did you sign? 

Ans. I signed. Simply because Director asked me to sign. 

Q.4 Since When did you maintain muster roll of eight poilers in your squad? 

.Ans, From the very beginning of my field work. 

Q.5 Did you engage extra four porters(other than those recruited, at Shillong) in your 

(atnp I Ieadqunrtcrs" 

Ans: 	1 did not recrtht. 

-0®r~rt 
c S V- 

. ....................,-..,., 	 ,__-._..._': 	-  



Qo. 	Who was naki,u.,  jayrueit wvuur porters? 

Ans: 	Camp Officer 

On closure of field work did you efisure that they were paid their dues beibre 

disc liat'ge? 

Ans: 	I do not know 
I 

Who was maintaining the muster roll? 

• Ans: 	I maintained the muster roll 

Why you did not ensure their payment? 

Ans 	It was being done by CO. 	• 

• 	 : 
Q 10. 	Did they get their bus fur to go back home? 

Ans: .1 do not know, 
..• 	••. 

Q I I. 	Did they complain to you? 	• 

Ans: 	No, 

How (lid you ensure that they get their enhanced rale of wages correctly even afler 

discharge? 	
: 

Ans: 	I do not know. 

Did you maintain a cash hook in your camp" 

Ans: 	J maintained cash book, for minor expenses out of my couitingency 

Cross- Examination : Ni! 	. 

RO&AAC 	 •' 	H 

Witness inqoiry Offlcer 	

') 

c 
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NoN )/SCJ/66 
Govennient of India 

- 	Central Vigilan- te Commission 

Subject:- Departmental Inquiry against Shri 5K Sen, Surveyor, Survey of India. North 

Eastern Circle, Shillong - GENERAL EXAMINATION. 

SI-IILLONG 
21.5.2003 	 1 

Q I 	As Assistant Camp officer whet was the nature of duties you were reqwred to 
perform in the camp? 

Aris: My duty was to assist Camp Officer both in lechnical and Administrative matter 

Q2. 	l)id you receive only verbal orders from OC and CO? If so how did you manage 
to execute the order and report back.. 

Ans: I have received only vetha orders&om Camp Officer. 

Q3.. 	Were you associated in recrUit mn1 of porters done at Shillong Being an 
expetience field hand what assistance did you provide to your Camp Officer designate 
before setting out for camp? 	:- 

Ans 	Yes, I was associated with the rechjitthcnt of porters. 1 have also provided 

assistance to my CO regarding collection -qfstores and organisation of camps 

Q4. 	Did the Camp officer carry out entire recruitment without any assIstance' from you 

arid others in the camp I JQ? 	 -, 

Ans: 	Initial 40 porlers were recruited in .PHQ under •  my assistan.e. 

Q5, 	I low many local porters came for selection and approximately how many were 
selected at Shillong? 

Ans: I do not remember how many appeared for rqcruilment rally but 40 were selected 

Out of them. 

Q6. 	13cing Assistant Camp Officer in the field with ve`rN incxperinced camp officer, 
how did you find working relation with your immediate superior? 

I- 
• 	 S 	 '---' ••• 	 ' 	

•' 	

':5. 
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Ans: 	It was just pt:ofessional reton. 

QT Was there any occasion when you resorted to reporting to OC Party directly and 
receiving orders for smooth functioning orcamp activily? 

Ans: iJere was no such iccasion. 

• 	Q8, 	I)id you like your camp officer objecting on your role with extra liberty and 
• 	freedom with which you worked? 

No extra liberty orfreedom was given tome. 

Q9 	Now tell us in brief how porters wereseIected in the camp on arnval from 
Shillong?  

During OC's firstinpection, requirmeni of etra porters was discussed by CO 
with OC in presence olme and accorduigly OCinstructed CO to recruit extra.poilers. 

Q JO. Who supplied these personnel toyour camp in such large number shortly after 

arrival in the area? 	 •. 

Ans. it was arranged locally.  

Q 1 1. Was there any labour contractor utilized for this purpose? 

Ans. No. 

Q 12, As ACO' what role did you play in sdectiorof u.orlcr for your c-amp pci'soniiel? 

Ans. 	Initial recruitment was dnc by me at Shillong. 

• Q13. Did you consult any Govt agency for your requirement of additional 32 porters 
engaged in the area pari.icularly inside the area of inner line. 

Ans: No, 

Q14. It has been stated that the camp officer used to make payments to all porters 
himself Why did he not take your assistance in this regard as the terrain did not permit a 
single person to complete ilik job alone by himself' 

Ans: I do not know. 

- 	
, 



I . Uicl you ever,  volUnteoJê 7COiddibursemcnt oldues/ cash meant Ibr 8 
detachments spread over vast ar? 

Ans: 	Nb. 

Q16 On wrnpletion ofjobs when field hands started relurning to camp Head quarters 
in what sequence did you orgame the dichage of their poll ers? 

Ans I was not involved in discharging them 

Q17 When the Camp orncel is away to WALONG for inspection on 14.1.97,  camp 
vchiclewas rcpairedThr which you presented the voucher taCO for claiming in 
contingent bill as stated by him I he ahliount othi bill No UNM17(Ex S 15) was 
disallowed being xaggeratcd by Rs 30/ how did you obtain such receipt for repaii of 
the camp vehicle? 

Ans Since theic was no workshop one mechanic from PW1) Deptt artanged by Shirt 

Govardhan Ram Khalaci repaired the vehicle at the Camp and demanded Rs 80/ which 

was paid through the said khalasi and themount was charged in 0 34 account 

lO&AAC 

CIIARGEI) OFFICER 	: 	 INQUJJY OFFICER 1 
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. 	 S 	 • 	Govertiment of intha 
. . . 	 Centr& Vigilance Cornrn1ssio' 	. 	. 	. 

Departmental t nqUi against Sh. SIC Sen 1  SUrveyor, Survey of 

• I:dia; Shillong 

REPORT 

LJNTRcOUCTiOY  

11 	I was appointed as the Inquiry Offlcei vide Ordet No C-284/3- 

A-305 dated 	Sep 2001 issued 1 by. Sh T K Barldyopadhyay, Director, 

North Eastern Cucle, Survey of India, North Eastern Cucle Office, Post Box 

NO 89, Shfllong * 793 001 (MEGUALAYA) Sh G C Bairagi, Superintendent 

Surveyor, OC No 30 (P) Party (EC), Survey of India, Kolkata was uiitialty 

appointed as Presenting Officer vide 5 ordcr C-28/3-A-30 dat.ed 11 Sep 

2001 Issued by Sh T K Bandyopadhyay, Director, North Eastern Cit cie, 

Survey, of India, North Eastern Cittle Offlo, Post Box No 89, Shiflong - 793 

001 (MEGHALAYA). Brig. RNB 'Verrpa, Deputy. Surveyor General, Eastern 

Zone, Survey of Jndia, Kolkata was nominated as suhsttutc rresenttflg Officer 

vice Shu G C Bauagi 

1.2 	The Preflminary IleaOng in this case was held on 21.12,2001 at 

New Delhi Regular rearing in this case was held on 20th and 21 May, 2003 

at Shillong On 20 5 2003, 14 prosecution documents were taken on tecord 

and marked as Ex S I to Ex S 14 On 20.5.03, the P0 tn&oduced one more 

prosecutiob ... document whkh Was tharked as [x.S-iS. Out of the 7 

prosecution witnesses listed in Annexure-iH, evidence of 5 prosecutiOn 

witnesses (SW-i to SW-S) were taken on record: OtherprosecutiOn witnesses 

remained absent in the J.nqUiry.and, no.comnuniCatiOfl was received from any 

of these prosecution wftnesses. With this the prosecuUqi case was closed. 

The CO filed his written staiemeq of defence with a copy' to the P0. The 

hearing was adjourned to, 21.05.203. On 21:5.2003, the defence ase was 

+7 
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taken up. The CO did ndtdte any defence document. Co did not examine 

any defence witness. The O did ;flt offer himself as his own defence 

'wItness. I examined the CO generálly..With this the oral hearing in this case 

was condudeci. Written briefs, :fronl the P0 and CO were received on 

05.06.2003 and 16.6.03 respectively. 

2.0 	ArtidcofChae 

241 	A copy of the article ofcharge is annexed as Annexure 'A'. 

3.0 	Assessnient Of EvIdence 

3.1 	, 	Article-I 

3.2 	Case of the Prosecution 

3.3 	P.O. stated that' Shri S.K Sen.'CO, durinq ts deposition before 

the Inquiry Olficer, CDI, CV .0 on 20 5 03/21 5 03 :tatcd that his statement 

recorded during Prelimihary Iqi y  ;:by Board of Officers was done under 

pressure/coercion. Hence he denies the statemnt recorled as his Own. Shri 

S.K. Seri, C.O. had attended the preliminary inqulry and spent over 2 hours 

and 45 minutes in Director's chanber for giving his well considered replies, 

I recorded by another Group 'A Ofricer..in whose presence the statement were 

made by him. Nothing is àvailbte on record that Shri Sen subsequently 

approached his higher-up to•protestägakist any pressure exerted at him at 

the time of Preliminary Inquiry 

3.4 	Shri S.K. Sen, :SU.eY0r,  C.O., on receipt of Charge-Sheet 

communrcited to him under DNFC's fetter No 210/3 A-305 dated 13 7 2001 

submitted his written representation dated 03 08 2001 denying the charges 

In this representation Shn Sen has re-confirmed many statements which he 

made before Preliminary Inclthry Board Thus, his statement now made 

I 
before Inquiry Officer is armed a concealing the facts of this case which is 

within his knowledge He has laboured hard to mislead the present Inquiry by 

not revealing the tr uUi as brought out by him eai her in his own written 

statement and forwarded to his tiperlors through his official channel. Hence 

his claim of pressure. exerted at the time of Preliminary inquiry is not tenable., 

1 
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3.5 	P0 stated tat the Preliminary Mqpoiry tarried out by a well- 

constituted board of officers forms the basis of present. Inqiury. hence facts 

brought out by Shri Sen during Preliminary .  Inquiry and again in his 

reprc';cnt nI inn, (11t e'1 I .ft ?OC) I cannot: tx icnnt r Ci iC his own writ tm 

statement made. Shri Sen's feigning ignorance of many events now and 

contradicting his own earlier statements, amounts to telling Hes deliberately. 

Shri S.K. Sen's deposition and denying his statement now further makes him 

flable to disciplinary action. . 

3.6 	Shri S.K. Sen, C.O. In his written representation dated 3.8.2001 

has made the following 

"Obviously my involvement into the matter may apparently 
sound as of an accomplice, since there was no written order of 
my superior in this regard; but in reality I supported them under 
compelling circumstaflces in order to reach to the root of 
conspiracy and, accordingly .1 carried out their order without 
objection." 

3.7 	Shri S.K. Sen, C.O. also confesses his involvement in showing of 

4fictitious porters In the squads as alleged, through his statement made In 

the same representation which reads as under 

"Since it wis an order of my superior offIcer, I had no other 
choice but to carry out the same." 

3.8 	In the sanie representation, Shri Sen, C.O. also states as 

under:- 	 ..,, . 

"YOur kind at nt1öni .  This regard may be drawn that it is I who 

reported that mttér,átthè first instance to the higher authority 

immediately after, my .  from camp." 

3.9 	All these statements made by Shri S K Sen, C 0 confirms 

without any doubt that he possessed detailed information of entire opisode of I 

Hayuhiang Camp where he was epIoyed as Assistant Camp Officer and 

remained fully involved in organiing fictitious porters. to he shown on the 

strengt:h of scpjads'. 	 . 
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3.10 	tn the ligtTh.9L;.what is stated above by Shri Sen, in his 

representation dated 3.02001 addressed to DNFC, the facts brought out 

before Preliminary Tnquiiy on 30,4.1997 from 10.00 hours to 12.45 hours is 

count mcd and ls re•conflrmatiOn of his statement. I fis .  statement made on 

30.4.97 before Preliminary Inquiry Board of officers 1  thus, remains sacrosanct 

even aRer denial by Shri Scn subsequently on any pretext. 

3.11 	Active involvement of Shri S.K. Sen 1  Surveyor in incorporating 4 

fictitious potters in the squad of each field hand, who maintained muster roil 

of porters can be seen in the statement made before Preliminary Inquiry 

Board on page No 3 wherein he replies to Question No 15 posed before him 

312 	ShrI Sen had been persistently .  requetingiilS 0 C for increase 

in the strength of porters br each squad' lithough he was not the camp 

officer whose concern shculd have been this. 

3.13 	As ACO,Shri S.K. Sen's extra interestin getting verbal approval 

for additional porters forcamp personnel on the pretext of difficult terrain, 

hotility etc. is intriguing as this subject was none of his concern at all in his 

capacity of ACO HIS insnsting/dsscbssing this matteri repeatedly before leaving 

PHQ and during InsIection tOtir .f O.0 Party in the Cami when even the 

Camp Officer does not cotideIt appropriate to rake up the point of 

employment of extra porters) is With ulterior motives 

3 14 	Initially 0 C No 29 Party preferred to take time to think and 

give well-considered opinion instead of giving outright reply However, Shn 

Sen's persistent dwelling upon the iiont of additional porters In each squad, 

has finally fotced the 0 C to allow him to execute his scheme of showing 4 \ 

fictitious porters in each squad In preference of personal .galns 

3 15 	0 C No2! Party ppe%red to have reahsedthe futility of 

engagement of more porters but IUèth persistent endeavour of ACO, finally 

he succumbed to the idea, advanced by a seasoned Surveor who could 

mislead him to believe in his skill ôf:•r'thiaging irregular acts. 
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316 	In his own confession in teply to Question No 15 in last but one 

Shri Sen admits the methodology of pr pagating the verbal intwCtiOflS 
para, 

• attributed to his OC's instructiOn. 	. 

11.7 	Shri R.K. Meena, SW1 	in ciôsseXamiflatiOfl Question No.2 

cOnfirms having perm.ted Shni Sen,. ACO toengage more porters if situation 

requires. Though 	there is no evidence àaiiable to justify necessity of 

engaging extra porters felt: by, either squads-in-Charge or by the camp 

Officer, ACO happily went about adding the names of fictitioUs porters in 

muster rofis of each squad. 

3.18 	Shri U.N 	Mistira, SW2, in reply to QuestiOn No.5 confirmS that 

Shri Sen conveyed the verbal instnictions toalI verifIers, although they had 

not insisted for increasing the strength of potters in their squads 

3.19 	Shri D.N. Dev, SW-4jn h:deppitiOn hi reply to Question  Jp 

• No.10 k  replies I 	negjys, 

before 	oJflQ...tQjIS_ai 	QI wgtk.J 	p 	cptiid, his scivacUtrei]Qth 

• 3.20 	Shri 	Sen 	during 	General 	ExarninatiOn 	on • 21.5.03 	make 

• ontracIictory reply about receiving verbal order from Camp Officer whereas 

he 	himself confirms in written 	statement about having 	received Verbal 

approval from his Officer-in-Charge of Party after repeatedly insisting on the 

point of increase in the number of porters for each squad. 

• 3.21 	Though Shri Sen had carried out recruitment of '10 porters at 

Shillong for his camp, t!jr 	.1s.jiQrecordtohQ ____that heJJtUJtiY 

poLi1aY!lla11Cafl1P--_iften 	receMng 

• additaLpterS_Sun SenJ jrrIçflyj4siteCl.JJ 1 E., 

irea to en 	a t 	 to8jorte$lncotporatiflQ 

the 

3.22 	in order to keep the interest of ;tocal tribal populations protected 

and to guard against any exploitation, bulk local poiters inside Innerline area 

are engaged with the knowledge of labour Gommissloner/DC'S office who 
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niaintain their details unlike inhë plains. Shr Ss reply at Question No.. 10, 

therefore, is lar from truth. His reply to Question Noi3 further confirmS his 

action and points towards fictitious porters shown. Artide I thus stands 

proved. 

3.23 	Article-Il 	. 

3.21 	P.O. stated that SM S.K. Sen's persistflt pressure on O.C. 

Party to aflow increase in the strength of porters in each squad of 1ild hand 

was with specific maUve. ii Is strange that the field hands working did not 

ever request for increase in their. strength of porters on the grounds of 

hostiti'y as brought out by Shri Sen to his O.C. Party or, on the ground of 

difficult terrain. Shri Sen's action of conveying increase in strength of porters 

In squads In absence of any written order, Is on lurement offered which kept 

individual field hands quiet on the issue. Though financial gratitude is diffiCUlt 

to substantiate but strange silence of aU field hands who maintained muster 

rolls much beyond authorised strengU 1  is intriguing. 

3.25 	Shri D.C. 13hand.ad .P1anëtabler Gde.II who deposed for 

preliminary inquiry also conflredreeiPtOf.R5.lSO°/ for the act of showing 

adcltUonal 4 ficUtious names of porters In the muster roll maintained by him 

3 26 	Shri Bhandari did not attend the Inquiry being absent on that 

day.  

3.27 	The Article H thus stand proved 

3. 28 	JUTICLE - ILL 

	

3.29 	P0 stared that SM . K.. Sen, C.O. incurred expenses on repair 

of camp jeep tyrefwbe during the,..peiod when the Camp Officer had gone 

away to WALONG for inspectuon, Subvoucher prepared by Shru S K Sen, as 

the regular receipt was not obtunable, on form 0. 34 (Acc) in lieu of cash 

memo, showed Rs 80/- spent by Shru Sen duly cerhfied by hun and 

accordingly accepted by theCamp: Officer and entertaied in the bill. 

	

- 3.30 	During processing this clam was restricted to Rs.50/- by 

disallOwing Rs.30/- extra claimed 	On the- day when expenditure was 
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,ncurred in the absence of Camp Oifler Shn Sen got the repairs done. For 

inflating this hUh of repairs, thereforeiS ht Sen alone remains nsponsibie and 

answerable to his Camp Ofticer. 

331 	The Artide Ill thus stand.proved 

3. 32 	Case ohDefefl (Artide-i, II & III) 

3.33 	C.O. stated that orreeIPt ofthe Memorandum of Charges, he 

prayed for furnishing him the docdmentsrhed upon in framing the said 

charges for his inspection. But the ,sarrieWadeflied, to him in gross violation 

of the principle of natural justice heai11e Was denied yide D.N.E.C.'S letter 
1. 

No. C-235/3-A-305, dated 	
atig therein that the CCS (CCA) 

Rules, 1965 does not contemp18tefurflish1g the said 'documents This 
•... 

apareflt1y is misinterpreted and the purpbrtof the Same is misconstrued. But 

the said documents was suppliedt himoul when • the Inquiry Officer 

 Qv direclect the Presen1inj Officer to furnish the same 

he had to 	 withpJtJ(QQWiflg, thJiSOLti)_e 

334 	Since the Memorandum ofchar9eS contained a definite time - 

frame for reply, he had to subrni the' rteven'withOUt prsuiflg the said 

documents relied upon without knowing the basis on which the said charges 

were drawn. 1-lawever, while submitting his writ1.n statement he denied all 

the charges as being totall' unlodnded and incorrect. 

3.35 	C.O. stated that after recetpt of his writ?n statement, the 

Disciplinary authority apparently was satisfied that the charges contained in 

the memorandum dated 13.7.2001 were not admitted by him and therefore 

ordered for holding an enquiry in respect of the charges. It Is, therefore, 

the proof in respect of the said chargesduiiflg the enquiry, which can be the 

only basis for,  Imposing any penalty. and not otherwise. 

C.O. stated that although list of. witnesses - annexed as 

ANNEXURE 1V' to the Memorandum of charges contained the names of as 

many as 7 witnesSCS, by whom the article of charges was proposed to be 
• 	 • 	

• 

3.36 
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I" 	 sustained, but only 5 witnesse$appeared. However, none of the 5 witnesses 

who deposed before the nquiry Officer, has said anything to substantiate the 

charges. On the contrary, the said witnesses categorically stated that the 

verifiers were having B porters, who worked in the camp, as supplied to them 

by the Camp Officer and that there was no o1ec of ay financial gain from 

him. There was no documentary evidence either to support the charges 

drawn against him. The allegation of misappropriating Rs30/- by raising the 

inflated amount towards repair of vehicle is without any basis at alt. He 

submitted a voucher along with his written statement, the veracity of which 

was never put to'question and remalned Uttcontroverted. The authority also 

could not substantiate the allegation by any oral or documentary evidence 

independently. 

3437 	All the charges are, therefore, baseless having no foundation at 

all and with the evidences led during iiquiry, no resonabte person or a man 

of prudent thought, would hold the charges to be proved. 

3 38 	Having failed to substantiate the charges by 'any evidence 

whatsoever, the Presenting Officer, by submitting his written brief, has 
S 

sought to bring some extraneous materials t make out a new case against 

, him, even by ,  suggesting further dlsciplina 	action which is absolutely 
S 	 I 

 

uncalled for and without jurisdictioii Although the P 0 fairly stated in his 
• 	

: 	
S 	 S 

written brief that CO.- in his writter statement dated 3.8.2001,  denied the 

charges, but by picking up some1inés fttn his vrltten statement, without 
I P 

realizing under what circiimstance and what context the same was stated, 

came to a finding that his statements confirms detailed information of the 

entire episode and he remained tfUlly involved in organizing fictitious porters 

etc He submitted that hi writter ttement hasto be considered in the 

background that he submitted th same without pewsing any of the 

documents rclicd upon by the authority in framing the charges and his 
• 	 S 	

- ' 	
: 	

S 

statements were based onIV of the-1Ørsunipon that the authority has got 

S 	 some prima-fade niateriats against his. superior officers and in absence of any 
S 	

•" 	

- -':' 	 S 	 S 
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documents, being supplied to hm. He only had to make conjecture as an 

abundant caution, to take hi owr! defence.. Th 	Ø 	meLcaiflOt 

CamjeLQheJ-Whe0  theiigtiOaQf 	pLtitiOU5 

4 	
• 	 __________________ 

Av  

jflport of 	 Lon, his is ofj)o flce 

3.39 	The P0, in his WritteR .  brif'.h. also stated that he took extra 

Interest in gewng verbal approval lot adthtinaI porters lorth Camp Apart 

from the fact that this was not.the charge aainst.him,.eVefltI1e said 

allegation is withoul any basis as would tevident from the following facts - 

I)' 	in the deposition of .Sh U.NMk1ra in the enquiry against Sh D.0 
Bhandari verifIer, on 189.02 in cross-examination (question No.2) 
Sh. U.N. Mishra stated that the saki verifier informed O.C. that; lie 
can not manage to workwith,4' (four)• porter which was- also 
appreciated, by Sh. iLN MIshra It is only after that the O.C. 

granted exira 4 porters. 

ii) 	The verifiers apart from informing Camp Officer also Informed him 
on their requirement Which he felt to be just and reasonable. As 
per Survey of Incb Hand Book of Topography chapter II Appendix 

VIII, page No.76, Vth edn., the authorized strength of each 
veriflers is 10. This Is worth to mention that Nos.9 and 12 Party 
have also carried out the survey work in the same season in a 
place of much lower height than .ours They also worked with 8 

porters for each Verifier. This waS also within the knowledge of the 

then Director, Survey of India, rLE.C., who visited the area and 

inspected the work. 

3A0 	The P.O. has sought to. rely on alleged preliminary statements in 

- an attempt to substantiate the charges. But the same were disputed by each 

of,  the witnesses and as such the same has to be held as nonexistent In the 

eye of law and, therefore, the same cannot form. the basis of any 

Th punishnient. 	at apart, the said preliminary statements- did not in any 
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manner, form part of the daes drawn a9ait him and cannot, therefore, 

1 	 he aCtC-Cl upon. 

3.41 	In view of thr,  1cts and cirtumstances st'at:ed above, the 

charges drawn against him are liable to be dropped. 

3.42 	FindirçQf the Inquiry Officer 

3.43 	Article-L 

3.44 	It has been alleged that Sb. S.K. Sen, CO. gave. instructions to 

8 verifiers of his camp between 14 and 16th Jan. 1997. to show 4 extra 

fictitious porters In the Muster,  Rolls 'in addition to 4 authorlsed porters 

&ready engaged on the work. These instructions were given by the C.O. 

without any written order from his, Camp Officer or O.C. Party. Accriling!y, in 

compllance of these. orders,. .7 .vetlfiers showed 4 fictftious porters . in their 

Muster Rolls from 16.1.97 to 282.97 and Sb. N.G. Das, the 
8th verifier 

showed 4 fictitious porters in the Muster Roll from 16.1.97 to 31.1.97. 

3.45 	P.O. has cited .Ex.S-1 to Ex.S-15 in support of this charges. 

E.,S-i0 to Ex.S-14 are the statements .f S/Sh. D.0 f3haridari, P.K. Roy, D.N. 

0ev, N.G. Das and J. Kharmujai respectively. P.O. has stated that the C.O. 

has denied his statement given dudng prelirninary. inquiry to the Board of 

Officers and stated that tliLs was dohe under p,ressure/coerciofl. P.O. has also 

stated that the C 0 had spent o'er 2 hours 15 minutes in the Director's 

chamber for giving his statement during preliminary inquiry and there is no 

evidence on record that he made ,ar* omplarnt or showed any prol.est 

against the alleged pressure/coercion used on him by the Director I  during the 

pietinhinary inquiry. Therefore, this !S0nly an after thouiht to cover up his 

lapses 	 I 

3.16 	P0 has also stated (ht' the CO in his written representation 

dated 3.8.01 confirmed having yi:1  his statement before the preliminary 

inquiry Board. Therefore, his prsent:statement is aimed at concealing the 

facts and mislead the inquiry. Hence, his claim of alleged coercion / pressure 



11 

.1/ exerted on him during the preflminary inqulty is not tenable, P.O. further 

stated that the CO. in his written represetitation dated 3.8.01 has clearly 
/• admitted his roie as of an accomplice and confessed his involvement in the 

enagenient of 4 fictitious porters in the squads as it was on the orders of his 

Superior Officer and he had no other choice but to carry out the same. In his 

tenuLc!1bQO. 	tij.jJih0_reJJQtLth 

matter at tL&jFjrst instance tothJiiqlies authorit!, Sli, R.K. Mee'a, SW-i 

while answering Question no; 2 in the Cross-Examination confirmed having 

permitted Sh. S.K. Sen, C.O. to engage more porters if situation requires. 

Even SW-2 in reply to question no. 5 confirmed that Sh. Sen, C.O. conveyed 

the verbal instructions to all verifiers. Further, SW-4 in replyto question no. 

10 informed in negtive when asked if further local potters were engaged 

before moving to his area of work. 

3.17 	C.O. in his representation dated 3.8,01 has dearly admitted that 

he had no option but to carry oUt: theorders of his Superior.OfflCerS although 

there was no written order Irom his supeors in this rega. He had also 

stated that the bill of fictitiOus porters was passed by the Camp Officer and 

Officer- in-Cha rge of 29 Party.;Therelore, flnandal irregularity committed 

is done by his senior qfflcers;antnótby, him. C.O., in his defence, has stated 

that he had submitted his wntteh statementwithout knowing the basis of the 

allegation He has also stated that the prosecution coulth produce only 5 

witnesses against the 7 mentioned n the chan ge-sheet and has said nothing 

to substantiate the changes 

3.48 	1 have gone .throughthe øral as well as documentary evidence 

produced before me both by the prosecubon and defence particularly the 

statements gnvn by the witnesses who appeared before me for 

depositions As a matter of fact, all these witnesses are also co-accused in 

the same case and ft sem all of them have Jo%ned hands not, to give 

• evidence against one another. .111 1  fact, they were so:tight-lipped during 

deposition that it was quite evklent that they did not anf to reveal 4 any truth 

• 	

• ;••• 	 • 
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• during the Inquiry. But CO. I mse 	had admitted and confessed this fact. in 

his written 	representaUon dated 	3.8.01 	which Is stifficlCJ1 to prove the 

aflegatlon. C.O. could not produce any evidence of use 7of pressure or 

coerclon against him. This goes to prove' that the C.O. had given oral 

instructions to all the veriliers to show 4 extra ,fictitious porters in their Muster 

RoVs without actually. engaging: thm 	ithfield-work 1  ;Therefore, 	the 
- 	- 	-m* 

allegation levelled against the C 0 stands provd 

3A9 	AtideII 	 ' 

350 	It has been alleged that Sb S K Sen, C 0 gave an offer of 

financial gain of Rs 1,500/- to all the 8 venflers fcir ,  inclusion of 4 extra 

ictitious porters in their, Muster Ro1l 	Po,in4uppori of thisIlega tion, has 

ar Grd&1i and Sh, 1) C, Bhandari, thted 	that Sh 	P K 	Roy, 	Plant ble 

'lantabIer Grade-il aunng the prebminary inquUy held on 28 4 97 stated that 

luremeni of Rs.1,500/ 	was offered to them by.'Sh. Sen, C.O. This statement 

has, however, been disowned • during the present Inquiry but his action of 

• increising the strength of:porters:to 8 by addidg4 ficUtious names of porters 

without any authority, points flngerstoWärdS dilt allegation. C.Ci i  in his brief, 

has 	denied 	this 	allegation 	completdy. 	it 	is, seen 	from • the 	oral 	and 

documentary evidences brought before me that there is no evidence and 

• record to prove this allegation. P0 has only cited tiie statements of Sh.P.K. 

Roy, Planitabler Grade-li and Sh. D.C.Bhandari; PntabIer. GradeII given by 

them during the 'preliminaTy .inquiry of this case on 28.4.97:Sh P.K. Roy, 

SW3 has, however, disowned his own statement dated 28.497 given during 

• Preliminary Inquiry. Sh. D.C.' Bhandad, Plntabter remained absent during the 

inquiry. The other witneses who appeared before me did not endorse the 

allegation levelled in this article. Hence this allegaton does not stand proved. 

3.51 	Article—Ui 

152 	It has been alleged that Sb. S.K. Sen, COniis-appropriated the 

Government money amountrng to Rs 30 by raising inflated amount towards 

• 	repair of vehicle. Sh. Se.n is alleged to have submitted false voucher against 
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repair of Government. V&iiclê, On 14.1,97, the camp jeep WS repaired at an 

actual expenditure ol Rs50 hut, Sh. Sen prepred the voucher for s.80 and 

nS-apprOpr18ted Government money. 8MOuhtipg to Rs.30 for his personal 

gain. .. 

3.53 	P.O. in support of this charge has cited Ex.S-15 and std that 

the C 0 had incurred expenses on repair of camp jeep, tire/tube during the 

period when the Camp Officer 
Iwasaway toWALONG for insectiofl.11le sub- 

	

:.... 	..; 
voucher prepared by, the C.Q. on for1i 0.34 (ACC) in ?ie'uo1 	memo, 

showed Rs.80 spent by him and duly cert!fle by him and accordingly 

accepted by the camp o  Officer and entertamed in the bifl During processing, 

this claim was restricted to Rs.50 by disallowing Rs.30 extra dainied. P0 has 

slated that for inflating this bill, CO alone is responsible and answerable to 

• the Camp Officer. 

3.51 	C.O., in his defence, has stated that the allegation of mis- 

appropriating Rs.30/- by raising the lnftated amount towards.repair of vehicle 

is without any basis at all tic submitted a voucher along with his written 

statement, the veracity, of which Wásnever: put to question. Further, the 

authority could not substaiitiat. the allegation by any oral or documentary 

evidence independently.. A perusal of the oral' and documentary evideilce 

brought-forth during the inquiry would indicate that the prosecution could not 

produce sullicient evidence to 'prove that the bill of ls.80/- given by the C.O. 

for repair of the vehicle was an inflated one. It is not ctear.how the bill was 

restricted to Rs.50/- and what is the basis for deducting Rs.30/- out of this 

amount. This is no explanation .1 justification offered by tie prosecution in 

this regard. Since, the prosecution could nct produce sufficient evidence in 

sUpport of this allegation, the charge levelled against the C.O. does not stand 

proved. 
	 * 

.,* .'. . 	. ........ 



_______ 	
I 	 - -v 	• 	SS 	 4 	. 	SS 

W 

40 	FINDINGS 

1.1 	ArtikJ 	 Proved. 

4.2 	Artic4e-II 	 Nottroved. 

4.3 	ArticteiJi 	Not proved. 

- 	

S 	

- 

(S.C. Jarodia) 

S 	 Inquiry Officer & 
Cornniissionr for Departmentai Inquiries 

24.06.2003 

S. 
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• 	 6 IAL 
* 	*:No.00pIsf/ooi 

C) VCtflflCfIt of India 
Cenfral Vigilaiicè Commission 

S.tixktrd3havan, 
I 	lock GPO Complex, 

INA, N v Delhi, the 

122 , 	
. 	

OCT 2t3 
CEMEMQNp1J 

¶4•  

Sub:- DiscpLinaty inquiry against Sh.S.K.Scn urvcyor, Survcy of 
India, Shilong. 

•• 
I 	 4 

D/o iene & .Technology may pkasu refer to their 
U O.Notc 1  CI40I2/0Ii9Vig.datcd 940 303 on the subject-
cited abow : -". 

2. 	Thc Coxiimission cnmhicd tho inquiry report and the 
commentR f 1  the DA thcrinand.:acceit the findings of the 10. 
Furtbet, ii Commission, n agreement with t DA, would advise 
for impi1 11 of stiff zjiajok penLty of "Con ulsoiy Retirement" 
onSh.SX: a. 

I,  

3 	Cas records arc ret ca' herewith , id action taken in 
* 	•ã• 

I 	.'IJ4±11• " 

pursuan.e Commission s advice maybe in. cated. 
1 	 •ç 

4- 

/ 	 (PJjiHiA) 
'I 	 UNDER SECiEJ'ARY 

1)/o Seicn & Thcirnology,' 
(Dr. Laxn' in Pmsad, Sciculist 
Technoio.. 13hawan, 
New Mch li 
NewDelh 110016 

r 

r4: 

crL 
.4 

-I .  

I 	
I 	 I 



ff 0364-224937 
CRAM: "SURNOREAST" 
FAX 0364-224937 
E-MiilI soi1(sinchPrfleJn 

-- 

: 	
Ar 

 
NORTH EASTERN CUCLE OFFICE 

- POST BOX NO. 489 

tAI JKIS1411ALOTG793001 
MEGJIALAVA, INDIA 

SURVEY OF INDIA 
CONFIDENTIAL 

--------------------------------- 

To 
ZShri S.K. Seti, 

Surveyor 
Eistwhile No,80(P)Party(NEC) 
Now, Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC 
Shillong. 	- - 	- 	-. 	-- 	.- 

[Through Shri B. Niranjafl; SUerintending Surveyor, 
erstwhile O.C. No.80(P) Paity(NEC)J 

Sub: - 	DEPARTMENTALJNUlRY - AGAtNST SHRI S:K.SEN, SURVEYOF 

- 	SURVEY OF INDIA, SH1LLONG. 	 - 

Ref: - 	In continuation of this Office letter No.C--28413-A-305 dated 11 Sept 2001 

- The report cf the inquiy.Qfficeiendosed alorigwith a copy of second 
stage advice of CVC received vide their.Q:M NOM001SCT(003 dated 22.10.2003. If you 
wish to make any representation'br submiésion, you may do so in writing to the 
Disciplinary Authority within 15 days of receipt of this letter 

End: 	As above. 

Lq

-.  

- 

(BD SHR.AMA)BRIGADIER 
- • •;• 	 / 	DiRECTOR, 

•'. MEGHALAYA & ARUNACHALPRADESH GOC 
(DISCIPLINAR'AUTHORITY)  

SM 



:H, 	 %NX95 Al 

I 

L)ated:23-02-04 

1Jh'• D:Lr:ector, 	 .. 
S'iu:vey of m(.1i a, 
1-1 11 .1 a ya & ArunachJ. Pradesh, G . O C 
[1i..Lii oii 

(Throucth the Superintendiiiu Surveyor, 90 party. 
Su.t vey of rjdi , ShI 1 long) 

3uh: -}tpr senti: iori/SuJjrni s.9 i r)ng by Shri 3. IC Sen 
Sutveyor aq;3lnst inquiry eport. dated 24 t. 2003, 

	

ri 	Ly 	he 	111 qu I ry 	ff 5 ce r 	5. n 	the 
Di:ci.p i n :y 31 n.:Lui ry di:awn against: him. 

I 

Sih xeferer.ce to your. J4enk. No. C-41/ 3A305 

dateii 4.2.2004 cw the above noted Subject, I havegthe4 

honour to sulini t s fcd lows: - 

1. That 	by 	a 	Meraridum dated 	13.7.2004, 'a 

departnental proceedinqs with t h r e e article 	of 

charge3 	re drawn àainst: me. In .paragrph 2 of the 

id mn1uJ 	3 uas infoimed that an enquiry will 

be held only 1 tepect of aiticl of chatge as Is 
not adnuttd In my written statement in deence 

. 	 . 	. 

dated 3.8.2001 Idenied Lbe.aid charges specifically 

• 	y .  

• At the rjtet I would, like to submit thatthe 

chaqe . 	•...1ev;ld...'aqa,ist me'i.a .... not. correct. and I 

hnve 	made a victim of profession1 jea1ouy and 

	

7:Cune . 13 	t 	nvy . .thj le denying the Attcle 

c, 1 	 T 	pei 	 and, 	:tmenf: 	ot 

c' 	.( 	ni. coictuc t 	i 	:ii 1 i )ce to qi.ve my 

.,cI  

t1-v 



Aik A 

A1/  

I :•1 	
I 	1 	in:; 	' 	L 	ç• 	)V j.:; j,().'; 	2t 	711 	14 

1tlII; i:y  

	

t:o nq.ir 	into tile charqes drn 	jai.nst 

JI1 	• 

7 	iii u :tt to p we the chaies the aut horiy has 

ciLed a'$ lualiy 	7 wiLnesses and 15 number of 

	

•L 	. 	• 

donfI'tiL.-1 	ii'i.v' wi.tires . heir. 4  SW-i to SW-S ipp;3red 

	

•:. 	 . 	. 
)iel ')i e 	J_ )IF 	L h (1lI I r y 	Oificr 	and 	111r1' 	thrir  

No 	;-. I. l I1nj)t: 	'ias 	ii 	to 	b i: I fl(j 	: he 

I 	 •E(?Jilai ni 11(4 2 wi I: 1)'?.' 	°tTô.L c1epo..i t 

3. 	Th e inquiry (Jfficer 	f t:er 'exaiwi)at i 071 of the 
L 

s•'l J)( 	 u krd 	I J 	pa ti.es 	to 	ubiuit 	WLltt en 

	

S 	
.5 

j rquirirt t 	irKi bo 1 h 	t he rrexit n cl off 1 ( r 	dud I 

,iwm t "1 	ll(- SUUE <R,(s)rdinq)y. 

	

15 	S 

4 . The Irtqui ry.. .O1I5:ó :ViI 	xa 3.. 4B of the Inquiry 

I 	 < 
J 14)OL I.. ha 	vcn , 	Lit 	that the . five 

c- 	o 	-accucU in Lhi smc ca ;e nd it 

LIL )] I uf them hd jo ned hand3 not to give 

iiicnce agalils t 	a nothet: . In fact, they were So 

tIhLiipp?d dur.inc dep•i Lion, it was quite evident 

Ii .: 	ild rI:i: utnt to E vei any tru t h cluxing the 

inqui. i:y ' Ti: 	o C Ui 	Live wi ttie 	viz. SW-3 to 
I. 

i inst 

I h tI 	I 	I IL 	 E 	Ii' 	57IJ if 1 	t 	1 r,hn wB 

t 	IL 	Ijtr: i t 	r 	1. 	ii 	t 	tlt  

i:sttj I:ti 	s; 1, 	4 I:'iy ti% 	1lst1i  

7 	l)f' 	 Tttn 	ve.Ii fi ei:: 	t. 11'I:fJl: 	iie 

Hwi I..:,1 Iv 	.Ii.iiij'1 	 thr 	•uiiiitft1 

Colildl- 



, 

tflwn 0 14 3 1, n; t tii ,.w wI tii t:he 

•j 1I a t; i on ci 	&ddI.nq the name of 4 fi. ct;ious 

i n t:hei ;: m.i er roil s making sorw fi nanci. al  

.ii eyu ai iti e J t iould be curious to note that the 

Enquiry Officer who inquired into the, charges drawn 

ag.tirist: me, wa also the lnqtiiry Officer to 1nqu4re 

i nto the charqes of the said verifiers3 Sojne set of 

evid.er.tces w e r e led i Uie said inquiry3 But: in his' 

inquiry report in :epect' of: the said verifiers the 

i:n&iulry Otfice has qiii different finding, saying 

that whatever Ioouinentary. or oral evidence brought: 

before him are not 'suffIcIent to prove that the 

charged off icer cidded 4 (four) ficlious names of 

Oortexs In theli muster i-oils and thereby made some 

firiania1 irxequ1arites'. Puisuant to the said 

inquiry ieport auaint the verifiers the thscipliriaxy 

authority sought for the second stage adviGe of CVC 

and on the - ba s is ot the said inquiry report and the 

'tvic of CVC, e:onerat;éd the aid verifiers vide 

oidoi dated 18-i I-'003. Thetefoie, the dicip1inaiy 

auUioiitr may nd.t I,..&c.e thffereiit view in my case 

nJy icu 	the TthJJJ 	ffther and for that matter 

th.e CVC has given di fferent findings against me not 

uppot Lcd by ,  dfl evidence whatboever3 Tdlurlg a 

different view and impa ~q ing punishment in a pursuance 

tti,ec on m': wu1i be h1iiy disciniinatory and 

v1OJ.aL.LVr: 

 

	

if the 	)Lci:;j.ons Ot_ )\01J( Ic 14 oC the 

)ne  c 	the 8 

Cit(1J- 



flic i:; L; uii.c'd ioi f;vouj: 	ytur kind 

1)i:u:9.1 	 ,, 	. 	. 	. 	
: 	• 

5. The Inctuiry Offi.cei found that the charges could 

riot. 

 

be proved L'y arly evidece . But on the ):asi' of 

t_1.J eed 	' / idffl.IV 2s1':)rl 	o n 	the wri t.ten 	ta t'?rnen t. 	iiis 

Eouii1 ' iffi'ie,it 	tO prove the alleqation n1y in 

tesçecL :)f 
 

chatge No. 1. The Supreme , CuLt: In a. 

ier'riL cIccision reported in (2002) of Sec. 142 (Sher 

Bahadu r -Vs - lJnion of lndL V  ha:; held ' that: the V 

xpsioi ':uffickencv of evidence" posiuiates 

exit:ence of some evidence which links O)e cha.raed 

offic?.l: wi$:lj the ni.i.sconduct aileqed aa1nst him. 

vjc1ence, . howevi vJujnIrous it may be, which is 

rie1thi ieIeint in a )sroad eie riox establishes any 

nexut c't.We(n 1. he I } iued ml cinchict and the charqed 

Officei, is no evidence 'in lawb The mere fact that 

the Enquiry officer Aias n6ttd in his report, "in view 

of oil, docurn.ntary wd.A 6flcurnstnLia1 evidence as 

adduced 3 n the cm  uould not in pi i ncip) e 
tIf 	Lhi? 	 of sufficiency in evidence." 

Con j ec t u r e3 and s ui 'e 3 or zupicioug cannot be 

equated viLh pi'of. Th Wand Kihwe -Vs.- State of 

L1thir, (MR ll[ SC 17 7 1  ) the Boii'ble Supicine Court 

WIti 1 C 1 d )JI I downUt ltw of sufficiency of evidence, N 

hw held th,L the 	di scip1inay pLoeedinq hefoL' 

jf'Tfl''-tjr Tribuna I. at. 	(Jf Qua1 i- Judicial character; 

Vh' :' 1'V rr, 	 P1 	i ; wn 	
V 
r qu i rIThI 	oi 	ri 1. r: 	0 

V 

i 	1 	j ii 	 t It. 	t:hc 

 

V. 	I)Ui)) I :;hcuJ.d '1tiV 	t: 

I 	''1)' J 	ttfl 	t•fl 	t jr 	h3 	J o IV.1 d. 	I • 4?. 

e v Vi ' V:1 r n I.: 	Tnl 	r i • .1 , 	'Al I c.h 	wi i:h 	(•fl1 r 	
fV 

.r.fj 	j 	pi nt::- 	( 	h' 	gui It: 	f 	thr 	del .i iqneiit: 	in 



r fj e ag a i. Ih9t hiii. Suspicion c311110t 

: 	be allowed to take the j1ace of proof evefl in 

J4 	 doiiieUc irquIry." In inycaze no wttnes SW-i to S? - 
., 	 , 	 .. 	. 	. 	. 	. .  

r • 
tk':.' 	.... 5 ha; said that I instructedthe81ver ifiers to:  

8 por1Er 	on 	 aqainst the - 

authorized strerith of 4 poersy a ding names of ' 
. 	 .. 	

t. 

, 	 ficLitious 	pOrLers 	which ' caused 	financial 
. 	. 	 •1;-i 	 -: 	 .. 	.•)!t.; 

j iI,, 	• 	. 	- 	 ... 	 . 	'L:. 	•. . 	 . 
irreqularit..Ies in the campi There 'jis also not a 

., 	. 	. 	 . 	 .. 

sinqle docurnent.ary evidence in support thereof 

?1 thk?L 
: 

••: 	 . 	 I 	 V 	 • 	•• 	 : 	 (tS 

2r)t1fq  1 
•6 	Rule 14 (1) of theCCS CCA) Rules- 1965 :proviJØ1 

that iio order imposing any of the penalties specified 

in C.iauses (V) to (IX) of Rule II will he made except 

aft.er an Inquiry held 	as,..far, as may be, 

manner piovided etc. and Sub-rule 5 of 1.'the ruleibid a 	a 

providc that, on receipt of the written statement of 
q 

defence, the thsciplinary authority would enquire 	a 

H 
into the article of chargeas are s  not adnutted A. 

I
a 	 a 

conjoint reading of the saidLules nanifests that it 
V 

a 	 is the inquiry and the result thereof which can fouu 

the hai3 of any punis1ent•d nt-pt1ierwise. If a ç 

manner is piovidod in therUle for doing certain, 
a 

I 	 thinq, the same should be dane in the said 'manner or - 

a 	 not at -ull. 	Sth-Rule 9 of rule 14 also provides 
I 	J I  

that if the Govt servant who ha8 notadmitted anyof a 	 a 	 J 

1' 	
the art.icle of charges 	writteri statement ofh 

defence and appears before the inquiry authority, 

such authc'ri ty sh;.I. I ask him whether he is gui 1 t:y or 

has any defence to aake and if he pleads guilty of 

any articie of cIiaies, the inquiry authority shall 

record the p1ei, sigii the record. and obtin the 

Coi(d/- 



r ri  . 
sigiature ot t;he Góvf: 	servexnt; • thereon • and , . slial 1. 

	

11 
, 	4 	 - 	

•1 	'' 	'i 	
I. 	

F 	 I' 

I 	LeLUI El 	LO 	JJ n.tizi' 	ol 	guilL jLIL Le.vpi?Cf. of I lioc 
!t 	 . 	 . 	':7 	,, % 	•,•;! . 	C.  •• .,. 	• • .h 	4 	• 	 • 	, 	 •• t-.? 	' . ' 	• • 	 ' 	 - 	 ". 	.1 .j • •?t 
t 	 aLLlcle of charges to which 1'th 

9.4  'ovL. servant pleads, 	V 
': 	

ieit 	 ri 	$jt1 	ii 	 • 	'I 

	

. gull I:y•.' I iid not 	.ead 'Gui'1t- ib're5pect of, any' of:' ' - 	 , 	 . a •  I • 	, 	.! .r'i 	! 	• . • I L 	• 	• 	. 	• l ;J  . 
;_ 	

c 	 • 	 4, 	. 	
1 • 	•• 	•' 	. 	 •::.! . 

th chare befor the 1nquiry'officerand therefore, ' 
i

I 	 - 	 - , 
p, j'i• 	 4 . ? f4c•  

I the inquiry of( i cor pioceededwithithe nquiry askirg:;, ) 
' 	•1 	

I 	 •t$; 	.:q: 	 ø I l' 	•t 	v L 	I 

. : .. •; '.th : x9(fl ting ofti ce r ;;to1 ead.evidencaain5upport;;r 

	

4•'•'I jl4. 	•,; 	f 	 t_ ; 	I 	1? •ç 	 (.r' 
ot 'thp charg.s and 

•;t17171 	i• r r 	1' 	'- • 	"• •, 	•;t'. 

	

'3 1 1 he r 'Jc unie n ta rv o . o x a 1 1 co ui. d b e found 'p roved I to 	'I" \ 

	

I. ,;) 	r •1L s 14t 	IIP1 	r 
1' •' .'3Ub2LWltiaL. 	a11egaLion bLought aqain2t ' neuSBV, Qc$ 

	

1 • 	4 1 ' 4 	 1 	t 	 • l" 	; 	e)t$•;ie ;'. 	 t 

	

. 	. • . 	S 	 I 	• 	• 	 f 	.• 	•• 	5% 	• 	' • 	.__. 	S.. IsekJwJ LI) make, the wr tten statement
.  
as the ba.is of . 	 •••• 	. 	'- 	 .fl 	' • 

pun hiun t now, the whol e enqui. Ly proceedi ng 1 .1 	 • .t•. •. 1• •#•• 	. 	.. 	. 	.• t 
J.';13oUght to, be rendered as otIoseánd.;nugatory. •.. J ! 	.,. 

... 
'e 	 f 	 4 ( 	I 	• 	 1. 	, .! 	3 	

iI 'Since the Inquiry officer :fbd that the. 

	

I 	 I 	- 	3 	r •j 	C ( 	£ 	t 	1 	 I  ta 	P - 
All c1xari qaIrist me couid not besubst.ant1dte! by dfl 

.evidence, he ouqht to have held%: the chages No. 1 as 

•not proved' in the similar manner by which other two 

charges (i.e. Charge No.11 and III) haveben held to 

be •nc.t proved. But, The Inquiry officer in a most 

• unfair and unreasonable nanner. has held the charge 

i. No. I as proved appaiently, by,accepLing the plea 

the Pre.senting officer, in the written arument that 

• I admitted the charqe in niy written statement though 

the same is factually incorrecti The written arcwnent' • 	,t.. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 	.• 	.5 
of the prcce'iUng officer which is based wholly on. 

extrmeous irrjai, 	weiqhed, heavily with the 

• inquiry officer, would be, evident from the fact ,that 

1.nIlu)LY 

 

o i C e r ii.. 	 ,report ha 

di cu.ssrcJ mo re on t:he s.aid 'ii ri t: Ln arc1unent then on 

,lny• e.vi.dence. The Supreme. Court in Jogdih ?raad 

S.3 X NVI -V:- ::a L(:! 'D i M. P. 	AR 191 61 $C 10'i0) ha3 held 

- 	,(.- • 

SW 



•.tt: 	t" 	'1 	e;t.t': 	 . .JJ3O wa proved.duriiu 

• 

• .4C'. 	'. , 
' 

4.' 

\ 	. 

r '1' 
41 

11 	. 

. 7  

I 	4 i wu io: . tiJ.0 :.;1$JJ,y in 	reply f:o a 

r ge 	hre L caiino L he Laher i tio account 	for  

Se), wjjlt ahd !4ti. hmen t c n on) y be 

ba.ed on c) ear or ununbi giioysaX1misj.on of gui. it:. My 
t- 	4 .  tiiien t oC dfn 	iZht1I1' inakeHt c'leaz. that 

I hv€ in c1e no adrn 'icn Of., any311eciaLjon far 1 el2  

sious of quilt. 
k . 

- 	

;lr 
AFL. L 	 rI 	 r 

4 

The L ja t e z i i e zi sn madt ,  by me ii 4irit Len t.LernenL of 

ate cot 1$tent.. in d a1&, finds sUpport horn 
p the cvi dence of W-1 fo 5W-5 In zui ri.tten statemnt e 

of defn ' as ltJ.'un91 .M dd 	Uf chaiges J'In 	a n d 
Ii, I hciVe s i1ed that J havecirried out: the udei 
f niy uperior indict:ing hiy havedi'recte&me V 

to COr.ivey their orders fc 	c1dtmera 'f I e.xtxi 

porters hic)'i was factuai1 found to he correct and 

proved. I hae' not stted in: MY written' statement . 

that I instxu -;tU the vrrjfjers to show the name of 4 
fictitious porI:er 	t:oçiause fiahci1 irregu1irities 

nc1 by no s t:r'?cl1 of imaulnation my s tateen1: in the 

Wrl.tten ;tatejuont; can be. dUbbed as adivtission. i11 tilt? 

wiLnesse' ZW-i to SW-5 have tated that it'was the OC 

.(SSi) who has given the d1'rections,  tO' re.cuit 4 
extra p.)r Lex -s When the Sw-i arictSW2; a iiiy 3uprioj 

ofT] cc s h a 'n me di rct1on3 to coiivyy to the 

vorifici. for rrcru)tmnt of 4era porte, howan 
I deity the ai:i fact in my writ.ten statement. T h e 
Vf.t:t1ex:: L ,rnei 
1 	)Ct 	'Y] ic L 3 	; 	I 111 )d3 	b- 	e 	r,j th 	feLenc 	tO tht 

14that 	I:hi. 	foI; cf 
covy'. Ii' ii. 	 f:iOfl o f 	 p 	ffi fo 

• . 	. . . 	.- . . 	. 	. 
'0 -- 



hl 
•1' 

	

0 	'-L - . 	
': ' 	i.i i. i !' • 	I 	s 	I L: 	•) 	' 	 L 	L113 [ 	j 	. thJV' 	I1V' 	f1'.JflJ. 

Ir%J(t:ec . vc:,:,i:,:i_ej:s •  tozsh,)wiL)q 4 Li.cI; I ;ious 

	

win ch wasi I 	not 	 either during zuy 

cnquiry oi thu my 'iq;Ji ty, in 	epect 4 of vei if ei.s 

flqui y uiLJ cer his also 10Ud the aine to be.. not 

proved 	ind 	i:efor 	held thp verifiers as not. 
V 	

: 

riiJji y  and 	 liso found to be not quilty in 

r'spct:. 	f chae Ndj., :ii . when chaqe NO ii i2 found 

to be r,(L prtvid 1  how can chaiqe No. I wh:i cli i s 

i)IL Ver-r?J. ated be foutid to be, pxowed. Since my case 

.;fld8 i311 ib.? 8&iUC }otjnq as that Q f the. verifiers,. 

	

y IJd j u t i 	demands. that I shuu)d also be 

eomra Led f roni t. h 	h<irge:1.i.ke t:he ved. fi ers. The 

:tibmisj.oti of wriLtenstaLemeDL ,óf defence is a stage 
V 	 V 	

V 	

V 	
V 

t*lome furmi1 enquixy. Distip1ineiiy enquiiy is not 

eriipty fo:.miii. t.y a nd the rul.e of, procedural safeguard 

shoUld be ;c.rupulouc1v V toI1owecL,iri each case but I 

wa 	nc;er coiro n t:d. with th& wri'ten 
V 
 statement 

duriVnq t:he enquiry and. now at i}ie end of the enquiry 

.1. t: 	 and misintei;pre1;ed and sought to be 

ind 	1:i.e 	J e 't- j s <f p i:oposd mor pun shnien t: i. n 

breach of the .iic.iple of natUral justice. 

a.uquiu,nL 	i 	2UbIllVi.tLtcd by 	th' 	Presentin 	officer 

WI tlK)ut any fa t1 1 fouudatVi 	 the Inquiry 
IVff,c.r 	V1j 	1'J-J 	his 	iTVfldIfl 	ill 	r 	pe:L ol 

c1'taqe No 	T 	h;'; 	rlierj 	,'. the 	anv 	withouti 

a,pply:i nq hi.'; 	fltJ 	r t,h, fa(;tS and c;j 	JJ.Tt tan's of 

.Jicr 	i;Ii.' 	'f' 	hfV 	7''Jo1. 	.Lfl 	.3.3. 

ct 	1 hr 	'ii 	' 	I' 	, 	I 	 I Iut 

I: V' t:Vtr;1 n JI (:: 	on 	(- -' 	13/2 	r  2 U 0JttyJ.nc 	;my 

cjrt':j !.V.tOT.t 	t:,i:t 	V  i).jtLL 	'.f:f 	t:)'tt 	1JVi 

... 	 , 	V 



Ii 

91 

;ti I I I.. 	Ju,i. uicj 	prliminary 	.1. ntui  ry 	by 

13oa:d o Off i.cers waz doiié uier pi:esure CO'LlOfl 

and; aunin in his £iiidingj ii'. 'paia..3.5 the InquIry ,  

OUic.&i rteroLcd tbe saiue and h1d that "PO. has 

• 	1.s':' •.itaLed that Ille C.O, hd 	erjt. ove.r 2 hcwrs 45.. 

rni.rti in 	J)ir'ctor2 cIffthber fox civinq his 
'p 

.tatement .dur:inq preliminary inuIry and there is •no 

eidnce on teeod that he iude any complalLtt or 

• ..... 	sho,qed 	any 	the; . 	aqainst 	the 	alleged. 

pVUt/coeLwon used n )1m )y t:h DlLector duiing 

preliminary inquiry. Apart from the fact that I 

have iievr made any ,  t.içh statement on' 20-5-2003f21-5 

2001 as wnu d he ev dent ii oiu the nn nules fuinished 

to the p:ti.r?, Pvevi the a11eied record oi 

px3.ininxy enqi.i .i.y ci. d riot •foxm 'part of record of 

the 'I EEW IL Cli G.S. p  1 .i i i ry eriqu I rr : - 4rid a re extx ariecn 

matter and niatteis a)?soi.uteiY dehors the charge. The 

enquiry cjf jr;y; whi I. e i ving hi finding as however 

thfiuenced by the said statenient Of the Presenting 

Qffjctr and iore has held in para 3. 48 that the 

C .0. . COuld n0t; J)rOdUc? any &vidence of use of 

1:eui:e of coercion auains hjm " The Inquiry 

• 	Officer in his finding did not sa which fact I have 

• 	admitted or coiti s.ied before comwj to the findlnçi of 

sufficiency of proof of the alle.cIatio,n Tiie findiriis 

a r e t 'llerefor ,  wholly. perverse and as such can not 

forjm the ba; i. of any punishment fai: less the maor 

un 

I 

I. • 	• 

• 	. 

• 	• 	. 

9 • 	J 	h,uve put; on 	. 	o1 	IJtbJ ernishd i:vi cs 	in. 

the 	u of ,ncUa 	and 11oW 	at • the ?nd. of my serviëe 

ca.cee. 	i. L t:h i.o: 	's:.• 	nicr 	pu.ti. s1rint 	1 I nf: 	c:t:ed 
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Lhe. CVC, 	e-hor 	Uhe rii e, my 

i 	?eJced on nie wcu.1 d 

c, 1 would Uherfoi:e 	request 	you 	to be Aind enough 

Lc' 	Jc,ok 
t 

):h;. 	'::Ls 	and 	ci. r'.iiw 	tances 	of 	the 	cise .LnL., 
- 

in 	JJ.h r)t4)e1 	ps?J- :''ci1Ve 	exofleJi:'?ine 	f rom 	the  

ch: i:çJ?s bouqh : 	aii 	i ?1 	U 	flUeb 	to?: 	the 	encjs 	c.f 	:i 1s t ice. 

\j f:o r 	wh j. ()) 	•. 	of your 	ki 	 n 

•t:' 	- 	 •, 
:. :- •. 
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R. 	Sen) 
"3uLvcyor, No 	80 party 
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9'0364-224937 
GKAl1: "SURN()RlAS1'" 

FAX 0364-224937 

t-Mail soi10as'anclI9rnCfJn 

cD " 
MEGHALAYA & ARUNACHAL 

PRADSH COG 
JOST BoX NO. #89 

MALKI, sIIILLONC -793 001 

SURVEY OF INDIA 
CONFIDENTIAL 

ORDER 

WHEREAS a Memorandum o -21O!3-7 305 elated 13 July, 2001 proposing to 

hold an Inquiry against SM S.K. Sen, Surveyor Of ershhi!e No,80(P) Party(NEC), 

Survey of India, Shillông under Rule Wof Central CMI Services (Classification., Control 

and Appeal) Rules, 1965"was served on Shri S..K. Sefl 

WHEREAS ühdermentioned statement of articles of charge (Annexure I) was 

enclosed with the ahovementioned Memorandum:-° 

ARTICLE 

That the said Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor while 'p sled in No.29 Party(NEC) during 

the field season 1996-97 was"asigned field--duty, in Awnachal Pradesh. He was 
appointd as Assistant Camp Officer in Camp No.1 tóassist SM U.N. Mishra, the then 
Deputy Superintending Surveyor and Ihe Camp Officer of the said Camp 

• 	,:' 

' Shri S.K. Sen while performing the duties otAssJstant Camp Officer in the said 

camp gave instructions to 8 veifiers of his camp to show & porters on their muster rolls 
agaIn St the authorised strength of 4 porters, by adding names of 4 fictitious porters 
which caused financial Irregularities in the s2id camp 

Thus by his above act the said Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor exhibited conduct 
unbecomIng of a Govt. servant, thereby violated Rule 3(1)(i) & (iii) Of CCS (Conduct) 

Rules, 1964. 

ARTICLE II 

That the said Sliri S.K. Sea. Surveyor while performing the duties of Assistant 
Camp Officer in the Camp No.1 of No.29 Party(NEC) during field season 1996-97 gave 
an offer of financial gain of Rs.1500/- to all 8 verifiers for inclusion of 4 extra fictitious' 
porters In their muster rolls. 

Thus by his above act 
unbecoming of a Govt. servant, 
RUles, 1964. 

the said Shri S.K: Sen. Surveyor. exhIbited conduct 
thereby violated Rule 3(1)0) & (ili) of CCS (Conduct). 

ARTICLE Ill 

The said Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor who was appointed Assistant Camp Officer in 
the field Camp of No.29 Pariy(NEC) during the field season 1996-97i while engaged in 
field work had misapproprialed Govt. money amounting to Rs.301- (Rupees thirty, only) 

o by raising inflated amount towards repair of vehicle. 

C Id 	p/2 
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By his above action, SM S.K. Sen, Surveyor failed to maintain absolute integrity 

and exhibited condUct unbecoming -of a Govt. servant, thereby violating Rule 3(1)(l) & 

(Iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 

2.From the imputations ofriisconduCt or misbehaviour issued under Memorandum 

No.C-210/3-A-305 dated 13 Juty, 2001, ft may be seen that while functioning as 

Assistant Camp Officer In Arunachal Pradesh during January 1997 Shri S.K Sen visited 
to the Camp of foltwing 8 verifiers on i416th Januaiy,1997 and asked them to show in 

the muster rolls 4 extra fictitioiis porters who were not at all engaged on field work, in 
addition to 4 authorised porters already.engaged on the work. These Instructions were 
glven by the AssIstant Camp Offidei without any written order of his COIOC party. 

1. 	Shri D.N. Dcv 	 P1Th &acie II and Verifier 

2 	Shri DCi Bhandan 	Pfl"'r Grade II and Venfier 

• 	3. 	Shri S.P. Roy :, 	-p/Th erade ii and Verifier 

SM L. fajwat 	 -Ptft Grade II and Verifier 

Shri J.P. -ChakrabortY 	.P/it. Grade II and Verifier 

SM J. Kharmujai 	-PiTt. Grde !l and Verifier 

SM P,K. Roy, 	" 	Ptt. Grade ii and Verifier 

Shri N.G. Das 	' 	-Pffr. Grade H and Verifier 

• 	Accordingly 3  in compliance of the oderiof the Assistant Camp Officer, 7 verifier 
shown' 4 fictitiouS porters in their.rnustec ntis as -engaged in the work for the period from 
16.01.1997 to 28.02.1997 and SM N.G. Des the 

8th verifier shown 4 fictitious porters 

engaged in the work from 16.01.1997 to 31.01.1997-. This resulted a financial irragulattty 

In the said camp. 

Thus Shri S.K. Sen -failed to maIntain absolute integrity and acted in a manner. 

unbecoming of a GOvt. servant and thereby,  violating Rule (1)(i) and (iii) of CCS 

(Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

As per the charge contained in Atticle II, the said SM S.K. Sen, Surveyor while 

functionIng as AssIstant Camp Offter In Camp No.1 of No.29 Party(NEC) during field 

season 1996-97 had offered a financial ain of Rs.15001- to each of the 8 verifiers for 
making entries of 4 fictitIous porters in their muster roll for the period from 1601.1997 to 

28.02.199.1 by adjusting the amount of Rs.15001- against their field contgt. advance. 

• 	 Thus, Shri S.K. Sen failed to maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner 

• 	 unbecoming of a Govt. servant thereby violatIrg Rule 3(i)(1) & iii) of CCS (Conduct) 

• 	 RUles 1964. 

As per the charge contained in Article Ill, the said SM S. -K. $en, Surveyor while 

engaged in field work submitted false voucher against repair of Govt. vehicle. On 
• 14.01.1997, Camp jeep was repaired-al an actual expenditure of Rs.501-, but Shri Sen 

prepared the voucher for Rs80/-. Thus Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor made misappropriation 

of govt. money amouting to Rs.30/- for his personal gain. 

Byhis above -actIon, Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor failed to maintain -absolute Integrity 
and exhibIted conduct unbecoming of a Govt. servant, -thereby violating Rule 3(1)(I) & 

(ill) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964.. 	- 	 - 

- 	 - 	 Contd .... p13 
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- 3. 	In the aforesaid Memorandum, Shil Sen wa S directed to submit within 10(ten) 

days of receipt of the M emorandum a wntl en slatem: ent of defence and also to state 
\ . whether he desired to be heard in person: Shri Sh had submitted onewiitten statement 

of defence on 03 August2001 wherein he had pleaded himself not guilty of the charges 
framed against him vlde Article I. II & ilE Howeyer, it was decided by the Deprtment to 
hold a detailed inquiry to be conducted by the Central Vigilance Commission to 
determine the gravity of offence committed by Shn S.K. Sen, Surveyor. Accordingly, the 
inquiry was conducted by the Commissioner of Departmental inquiries of Central 
Vigilance Conimission The inquiry . Rèpott was submitted by the Inquiry Officer on 

. 24.06.2003 wherein the charge framed agaInst Shri S.K. Sen vide Article I enclosed with 
the Memorandum has been proved but the charges- framed vide Article II and Ill, 
enclosed with the Memorandum has not been proved due to lack of substantial 
documentary and oral evidence. The Inc ulry Report was sent to CVC for second stage 
advlce. After receMng back the Inquiry Report from CVC alongwith its second stage 
advice, a copy of the Inquiry Report was supplied to Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor asking him 
to submit his representation/submission, If any, within 15 -days of, recipt of the letter. 
Accordingly, Shri Sen has sUbmitted his representation. In his Written submission, Stiri 
Sen pleaded not guIty of the charge levelled against him vide Article 1 of the aforesaid 
Memorandum which has been already proved through Inquiry. Shri Sen wanted to 

justIfy his pleading on the ground that since the verifiers who were ; also involved in the 
same disciplinary case have been acquitted from the charge on the ground of non-

- availabIlity of sufficient oral or documentary proof to establish the charge framed against 
them, therefore Disciplinary Authority should not take different view in his case and he 
should alsb beacqUiUed on thê.ame ground from the charge framed against him. -  But 
his plea Is not tenable since Shri Sen Is the person who had reported the matter of 
financial Irregularities occutred In the Field Camp, at the first Instance to the higher 
authority and he himself clearly admitted hi charge not only during the course of 
Preliminary Inquiry but also in his written statement submitted against the Charge Sheet, 
though on the pretext of carrying out the- orders of his superior officers, without 
producing any evidence. In support of his adnission he also stated in his written 
statement that bill of those fictitious porters were passed by the Camp Officer and the 
O.C. Unit, which proves that fictitIous porters were shown in the Muster Rolls. 

Again his plea that records of his admission made in the PrIirninary InquIry did 

not form piri'ót' record of the present DIsciplinary Inquiry Is also not tenable since the, 
statement of verifiers made during the course of Preliminry inquiry formed the part of 
documents for the regirlar inquiry. - - 

	

- 	Therefore Shri Sen's tea that the charge contained in Article I of the 
Memorandum has been proved .without any evidence is un-founded as statement made 
by him during Preliminary inquiry as well as his clear admission made In the written 
statement is sufficient to prove tIiecharge. 

However, the charges framed by Articles R& Ill of the Meriorsndum could not be 
proved due to non-availability of sufficient oral or documentary evidences. 

4. 	lh the second stage advice, the Central Vigilance Commission has accepted the 
findings of the Inquiry Offlcer and advised for imposition of stiff major penity of 
'Compulsorry Retiremenr on Shni S.K. Sen, Surveyor. 	- 

Contd.... p'4  - 
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5 	Having gone through the full facts of the case and also after going through the 
available documentary evideñces.a weI as the reports of Inquiry Officer, the 
Undersigned has accepted the,flndings yf, the Inquiry Officer and 'has fully agreed with 

'1 	 the advice of Central Vigilance Commission 

8; 	In view of above, the undersignédis In full agreement with the findings of the 
Inquiry Officer and in accordance with the advice of, the Central Vigilance Comm,siOfl, 
hereby impose the following pénalt' on hri S.K. Sen., Surveyor of erstwhile No.80(P) 
Party(NE), now called Assam & Nagaland GDC (Shdlong Wing) 

'Compulsory Retlremeht"wlttl effect from date of Issue of this o.ier. 

(B.D. SHRAMA) BRIGADIER, 
DIRECTOR, 

MEGHALAYA & ARUNIACHAL PRADESH GOC 
(DISCIPLINARY.AUTHORITY) 

To 	 . 	. 	. 
'-' Shri S.K. Sen, 

Surveyor, 
Erstwhile No.80(P)Pârt'(NEC) 
TNow A&N GDC ('ShillOn W,ng)1 
Shillong. 

(Through erstwhile O.C: No.80(P) Party(NJEC), 
now called Asam & Nagatnd GDC 
(Shillong'Wing)J 

Copy to 	The Director, Assani & •Nágaland GDC Guwahati. 

y .  

. 	
. 	 4 
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CO m 
No 0-35 - 9 /4-A-799 	 SURVEY OF INDIA 

NORTh EASTERN CIRCLE OFFICE 
POST OOX NO.89 
SHILLONç3 793 001 (MEGHALAYA) 

Dated, the 	Nov.,2003 

ORDER 

WHEREAS a Memorandum t'Jo:' C- 218/ 4-A 799 dated 13 July' 2001 

Øroposing to hold an inquiry .against. Shri. N.G.Dts, Pt8netabler, Grade II of No.29 
Party(NEC) now posted in No.80(P) Party(NEC). Survey of tridia, Shiflorig, under Rule 14 of 
Central Civil Services (Classification Control & Appeal ) Rqles, 1965 was served on Shri 

NG,Das. 	 . 

WHEREAS urdermentpnd statemept of adie of charge. (Pnnexure-I) was 

enclosed with the abovementidned Memorandum:- 	 0 

ARTICLEj 	 - 

The said Shri N.G.bas PITr. Gdeil, while posted in No29 Party(NEC) 
during the field seaspn 1996-97 was assigned field dut in Aruhàchal Pradesh rand 
accordingly he proceeded to field alongwith Ca?np .1 urider the Camp Officer Shri 

U.N.Mishra, then Deputy Superintending Surveyor. 

WhiHe engaged in t fied Work, the said Shd f.G.Das •prepard muster rolls 

adding 4 ( four) fictitious •pc-rtes who weênot al all émpIoy& for. Govt.. work and thereby 

misappropriatect Govt, money amounting to Rs,3,3041-. ( 1upees thre thousand, three 

hundered and four only). 

By his above action, 'Shri ftGflas, PIane1atpr Grade.Il failed to maintain 
absolute integrity and exhibited conduct unbecoming of a Q7ovt servant, thereby violating 

Rule 3(1) (I) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rutes, 1964. ' 0 

2. 	From the statehient of imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour issued 
under Memorandum No. 0-218/ 4-A-799 cáted 13 July' 2001, it may he. seen that the said 
Shri N.G.Das, Planetabler Grade 11 whi$e posted in N6.2 Party(NEC), Survey of India, 

Shillong proceeded on field duty during the field season 199Q ;976longwith Camp I under the 

Camp Officer Shri t)N.Mishr.a, then Deputy Superintending surveyor. 
0 

0 	 0 	
The said Shri N.GDas while engaged in fi&d work prepared muster rolls for 

porters wherein 4 (four) numbers of fIctitious porters were added. He raised an amount of 
Rs. 3,304/- (Rupees three thobsand, three hundred and foubnty) sIowing wages paid to 4 

O  (four) numbers of porters Rs. 1600L p.m. for the peri&i•frm.i6.t97 to 31.1.97 whereas 
these porters were . not at all employed for Govt. woik and thereby Shri N.G.Das 
rnis2ppropriated Govt money fof his personal gahi. 

By his above action, SM N.G.Das, Planetabier Grade II failed to maintain 

0 	
absolute integrity and exhibited conductunbecoming of a Govt. servant, thereby violating 
Rule 3(1) (i) &(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

61,  
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3 	 In the aforesaid Mømoraridum Shri Das was directed to submit within 10(ten) 
days of receipt of the Memoradi1rn a written sttei itof defence and also to state whether 
he desired to be heard in person. Shri Das had submitted one written sta(Cment of defence 
on 01 August, 2001 wherein he fiad pleaded himself not guilty of the charge framed against 

him in Article I. However; it was decided by the Department to l)Qld a detailed inquriy to be 
conducted by the Centi'ai VigilänceCornmissiOfl to delermiAp the gravity of offence 

committed by Shri N.G,Das, Plnetablet Grade It. Apcordingly the inquiry was conducted by 
the Commissioner of Dpartnientat lnqUifies.oif Central Vigilance Cornniissiort The inquiry 

report was submitted by the Inquiry Officer on' 13 Decernber, 2002 wherein the charge 
framed against Shri N.G.Das, Planetabtei Grade II has not been proved for want of any 
substantial documentary or oral evidence: TJe lqquiry OFfic, observed that whatever 
documentary or oral evidence brought befcre irn are notiffiöiënt to 'froe that'3h 

Chaed Officei had added 4 (foul') fitit!6U iriés öf pdrters in b'e Thusler roll and thereby 

thdë 0ffiê uinanll Irreg ula fiti • 
- 

4.. 	 The Inquiry reporiwas sent for second stage advise of the Central 
Vigilance Comrnission. The Commissioh has accepted the findin of the Inquiry Officer and 
advised exoneration of charge against Shn F G Das, PIar?etablerQrade II 

"I.. 

• 	5. 	 Having gone through the full Facts of the case ar!cJ also after going through 
- the available documentary evidences as well as report o the Inquiry Officer, the 

undersigned has accepted the findings of tile Inquiry Qificer 410 is fully agreed with the 

advise of the C.V.C. ' 

6. 	 In view of above, the undersigned is in lull agreerent with the findings of the 
Inquiry Officer ahd in accordahce \'iithihe advise Of the Central Vigilance Commission, 
hereby exonerate Shri N.G.Das, Planetbler Grade II, now post ir No.80(P) Party(NEC), 

• Survey of IndiaShillong from th charge framed agaipst him vij this Office Memorandum• 

No.C- 218/.4-A799 dated 13 July 2001. r'• 	 . 

: 	• 

(B:D.SHARMA)BRKADlER. 
DIRECTOR NORTH EASTIRN CIRCLE 

• 	 (D1SCPLINARY AUTHOFITY) 

To  

IJ Shri N..Das, 
Planetabler Grade II 
No. 80(P) Party(NEC) 

{thcough O.C.No. 80 (P) 16r1y(EC)} 

., 
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I 
To 

The Surveyor General of India, 
Survey of India, Dchra Dun. 

(Through Proper Channel) 	 ' 

Sub: 	ASSUREI) CARRIER PROGRESSION/PROMOTION GRANTENG OF 

Rcf: 	My representation dated 30-05-2001, 

Sir, 	 S  

Once again I likc to draw )Iour kind attentiup to your letter No.C-
1975/1 902(ACP) Surveyor dated 02-05-2001 and, my subseient representation under 
rcfercnce, I have the honour to request you to consider my firstA.C.P., which .1 have been 
deprived of for a long period. 

Moreover, the recent promotion to Group 'B' Service granted vide your letter 
No. C-536/707 dt.27-01-2004 to many of my juniors have give!) jolt and surprised to note 
that once again 1 was deprived of my legitimate benefit. 

In view of the above you are requested to look into he matter aid soft out the 
difference occurred between mc and my batch mate for not ganting the benefit in due 
time. 

Thanking you, 

ri 

l)ated, Shil1og. 
The 15Ui  March, 2004. 

t i 
,S1t1  

r ours iaiini ully, 

(S,K.SEN) 
• 	 S 	 Surveyor, 

Np.80(1') Purty(NEC). 
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RF:roP 'rHF SURVPXC)R C,FNTRAJ, OF NflIA 

HATHIBARKAbA: DEHRADUN 

(Throu .ih Erstwhile O.C. No. 80(P) Paitv (NEC) 

(Shiltong Wing) 

IN 'PHI'. MATTI'R oP 	
da 

An AoDeal under iule 23 01 the CCS 

((;CA) Rule 1965 daarnzt Oidi dated 

.31.3.2004 oassed by the L)iciulinarv 

Authority' ilteaaltv Imoosin ounishment 

of comuulsorv retirement on the 

appellant 

 —'ID — 

IN THE MATTER oF: - 

Shri Subrato Kuniar Sen, 

Survevor ,  

(under cornpulsr' V 'etire!9nt) 

Erstwhile No. 80 (Pt Paztv (NflC). 

(Now Asani & taqabind (D 

(Shilloncv V mci), i ,iw:.ar Hansava, 

P.O. Shillonci - 793 004, 

1)1st. Eat Khasi FTP' ;,• 

Meg halaya.. 

Appellant 

The humble ipoea1 of 1h appellant 

V 	 abovenmed 
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MOS'P R FSPF'rI'rt lit V STATr 

1. T!ial (lie apeilant till recently was woikiug as a Surveyor in the 

Er3twhile No 80 (P) Party (NEC) now A & N GDC (Shiliona Wina) 

Shillong. By an order passed by th€ : Li:ectot Survey of India, 

Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC, the appellant was most 

iIleally compulsorily, retired from service 

P That by i r ion ior nudunt datd 13 7 2O0 1, the Dii ectol, NCC, pioposod 

to hold an enquuy against. the appellant uudr Rule 14 of the CCS 

(CCA) Rules (06" on the fotlowing alleciations ot misconduct - 
.. 	 . 

That while assigned in ifield duty in Arunacha IPradesh during 

1996-97 to assis( Shri U. N Mishra, Camp Officer 29 Party 

(NI Ci), tho appellaut qive I us1rutions to U vcr iii er 	of his 

camp to show 8 porteth d  on their nms(or rolls against Ahe 

au(hon7ed strengthof 4 porters by adding names of 4 lictitious 

porters which caused financial irregularities in t.ie said camp. 

(AI'1'lcJIE I). 

That while •performinrj the above duty, the appellant gave an 

oiler of tiriincial cjaiu :oI Ps. l50O/ to all 8 verifiers for 

inclusion o 4 extra fictitious poiteis in that muster roll 

(A 101 U L; hi  

That while engaged in the above fieldwork, the appellant had 

misapprcpnated, Govt. monet amounting to ls 30/- by raising 

itiIlatcJ amount towards repair of vehlcia (ART1ChiE HI), 

3. 'Iliat. on reeii)t of the above 1 iiiiiioi aiidwii oF churges dated 

13.7. 2001, the aipellant by an application dated 1172001, prayed for 

RU 
LIM 

Li 
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funiishi ng him all the rp-levaiAl documents meithond h J\nnexure lit 

and IV to the said. memora dtim at his own cost in order to enable 

liuii to know the bcisis of (he said chaiges and tile his written 

ki ten ie;it of dc'Ience 

4 ThaI after the sdld application dated ill 200], the diciphnary 

duthol ily ,  teIued dS not posiLIo to furnish those docIJliiOiiIS to the 

appIIarit in breach of the pi uiiptes of IHIW il JIISIR ' IiIylIlU tutu 

the 01)1)01  Ininty to teply(o the chawos iii all fIctive iikiuiiii wliiuli 

the appolidult found tb ho unlar 3ut since hue memordum ddted 

13 1 001, GohIwtled a detnutejimehawe br teply auct the appellant 

had an dpprehcnslon that tJie proposed enquiry my uo ex parte 

agaiiist him, he had to file his written stolemeilt without perusing 

those clocuitiieiuts on 3.8.2001. •  The nature of the allegations made in 

• 	 the piemo of charges without full particuIars had loft (he appellant to 

only guess the utuaterial pailicular.9 on which ihe charges were sought 

to be establ1shod fri (he said Wutten statement of defence the 

dppefldtlt howovet spôcuficfflly denid all the wiucle of chmues as 

under: - 

"At I lie outset I would like to subunit Iho chat gos as 

lovLled against me is iiot corioct and I have boen wade 

ci Vi( tim of ,  pi'ofcsional jealousy and niisIoitwuc 13e it as 

may, while denying the chaiges framed against tue and 
''l 	 - 

(4I( let i lent CI hi ih)UkIliOil ol 'itihCoitd et. 	would llko to 

cuive ruty, reply as follows: 

5. Ti uu I II te a pcl ta itt at this stage deems it proper to nuonhioti I hat the 

aulluot ily 	snuuuttauieously 	proposed 	to 	di ow-up 	departmental 

3 	 Contd,.J.. 



- 	 - 

I,  
I 

EO( Ofldlfl(jS aqiitSt R K Meei, Supet iuenUnti Sw vcyor 1  0/C No 

83 Ri ty, U N M ishr, Supènrilenchng Sw  veyoi, 0/C No 1 2 I )rawilIcJ 

011ice ci id U (etqh() er i[iesvl? N Dev, 1) C iHid inb r i, J P 

Chakaborty, J KharniUJaI 1 Ii 1 'RaJWai N 0 I)as, P K. Roy and SiP 

- 	
Roy a:EI aiit in rese 	ol the same iticicleill out of which the 

cud t (JP, dCJd I Jt thE? appellant 	d r ivvii 'l'hei eloi e i rice I tie i neno of 

chaiges drwii agcuiiSt the appellant contauled an aIIeqa(Ofl that the 

dJ)f)ell(iItt' h1(.l itiSti UCtCd (he vei ilicts 10 C1)Ud$ 4 	Y ti I 	)OI t( I ' t} iI( I 
: 	 - 	- 

the eiigageme.nt of 4 exh 	pottel.S ig factuaIl COiICCI who were 

Oii( Jd('(I ni itli ut dois of thc Cinp 0ffl (.9 (WhiCh U' Id tOT I)rOVc'( I 

during enquiry) - without proper, sanction by the Director, the 

dppeilclnt WaS under an h mpieSIofl/PreSUfltPt1011s particularlY 111 

absence of uny docuuient Iuriiished to him, that the au(iioi ity has got 

some ptlmd ficie 111dt1Ials against his said superior officers and 

thetelote to. take his own defence the appellant had to make some 

surmises in his written statement as an abundwil cdUliOn and stIed 

hilet-;iIiii I!ldt he :aied Ijut ordei of tho upw ius kt oIiltgiIlI 4 

oxtun pu, k,i mid if any linatucial ii reçsulm itiO had QCUW Ted Na such 

extra eiuuaqenierlt Ilie . , s'aine appellant can not- be attributed to the 

np.)etla iii. - 

(3 'FIkit the 	,SCU)hItlaI y aukhoiity however having found that the 

appr'hluuit h a s denied all the chaiges, decided to hold a depaitmeflidi 

	

i iqi ni y u tito the said ahIej1flo1is i ud a ,pointeri 	
1 S C jarod to, 

c  

Coiiirtiissioulet 	of 	. Depu(i11ental 	inqifiuies, 	Centi al 	Vigilance 

(.,otiInhI 	iovu 	Govt 	of Indiu ds Itiqilil y Offices to ullquIItP into thifl 

vat ions dlleciatiOtIS itiade 691iuisI the appellant and aho appointed 

Slit i C. C. Bairogi, DepUty I)ireclor1 Director o Mp Publication, 

- 	4 	
Conld..../.... 

. 	-. 



Survey ol India, 	Dehradun .asthe ptesenhiflg office!, 	both 	by 	oidei 

dtec1 	11 ¶2001 Shul3aiiagi also h0weve!1 iatci 	epldCOd by Bug 	R.  

N 	13 	Vdun, Dy. Suvyor, Generai. p7,, burvey of lndi, Kolkaki 	
rjlhe 

appellant 
' 

was 	nTadeas 	deØattmefltal 	witness in 	the 	departmental 

liqu ii ies dd 	ist 	(he 	vei ihers. 	but 	the 	ippofld nUs 	d ppl t 	it ioi 	ddted 

12,92002 fv.r. dispensing 	with 	his 	deposition 	in 	the ':said 	inquiries on 

• 	ground 	of prejudice,..,was 	.howver. : not 	entei(aind 	by 	the 	Inquiry 

• 

Officer •8 

:, 	 :. 	 •. - 	- 	-, 

11 	Thifi 	(he 

t 	p 	 1 

dppellanf.8  s(äte 	tht 1.4heteafter the Anqu,Iry in respect of the 

appelidilt was hold and Dut of 7 lhtcd w1o.s, 	b (five) witnesses, 

viz 	Slut 1110 K 	Meona, U 	N 	Mishid1 P 	IC 	Roy, F), N. Dob and Shri J 

}thartiinjai iiin he 	their 	deositioi!s, - 	the 	other 	(twc) 	witnesseS 

however did 	iit 	lUll! 	Up.. Sollie 	dOCUI 	 W1 0 	5Otihit 

to, be proved during the eikl0iy 	The aflegatioiis bioucjhl against the 

appellant being 	wholly 	baseless, 	nolie 	of 	the 	said 	witneses 	said 

anything against the appellant iii resect of the chat'ges. Not a single 

dociiiiieiil which were soucjh( to be proved clurng the enquiry could 

establish any nexus even remotely betweeii thieailec1ed iuiscoiiduC( 

and the ipp!tant. lii hi; depOsition SW-i, R. K. Meena, has stated 

that as per scale 	a t1ueithorized strength of porters  was 12, but 40 

porters were iniiiily .jerui(ed and •addjtional 32 porters, were 

	

0(1 11  CCI for,  shiftiiig (lie CdIfl 	from 	OIIC p1)c0 to .iiiotfici and 
11   

thierelote CXITtI 	orterq weme engaued by hun wi(1 in hi cross 

exwninaitioli he has specificaily stated that he asked the appeltaflt 

(Slut S. K. Son) Ituni it ttuntioii itInito1 it1Oi riol II will ho 

required 10 Ofli-1ged in the fkid in addilion to '10 porterS nlreadY 

(flVCII. lii 1iIS dEpOSIIOi1 tiN. Miiuia Ik!5 • Stifled1 'OtIicor - i1I - 

• 	 • 	:, 	

•' 	• 	 C 	 Con!d..../.... 



Charue lind also given verbal instt'uction to S. K. Sen to engage 4 

additional porters for-'each veri1iers. 1'o a pointed question by the 

Preseiitinq Officer as to whether he heard anything about offer of 

firiancicil gain given by Shri Sent AGO for adding fictitious name of 

poLtelS iii the muster roll, the SW-2 has specifically said, tNo, 1 did 

not hear any such tliing. SW-3 Shri, P. K. li.oy, SW-.4 'Shri D. N. Deb 

and SW 5 Sun J. K4harnmjat have slated in their depositions that 4 

extra porters were allotted to them by the J 4, imix 011t cr dud 

payrireffi wote also auiade by the Canip Officer.. All of the said 

Witnesses 1  who tirade depositions on . behalf ol: tire authority denied 
I  

the contents of Lxhibit S-I 1, 5- l2 and S-i 4 put ported to bE? their 

statements in the prelinrina, enquiry which 	sre ought to 

proved against the appellant. The witnesses also specifically denied 

liuvirig teceved offer of any financial gain from the appellant All the 

above evidences goes to show that none of the charges drawn 

against the appellant could be proved dw lug enqUiry. The appellant 

was also put questions by the Iriquir y 011icet separatelY 

Copies of the depositions made by the witnesses 

and the appellant are annexed as ANNEXU1E 4A1 I  

}) 

1
E and F' to I his appeal. 

8. That alter r ecor ding of evidences, tire liiqiin y OfficU asked both the 
S1 

Pxesenhiiig Otlicer and tine appellant to submit a written brief which 

were accordinigly filed before the Inquiry Officer. lit his written 

argurrieril tine a ppelkr.tit specifically poi nteçt out that there is not a 

single evidence to link Itie apeltairt to lIne alleged titicoiiduct and 

(he 	)(llallI further eXplained the c. i RluulsIaticeg iintloi Which Ire 

ft 
had to su L nit his written itateinont withol.11 l)erui i ig the relevant 

Could. .J.... 

	

., 	.,. 	. 	.. ............... '.., 	.., 	 ..)...'_ 	..-,.. 	. ........... 
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/ 

documents which were denied (o the appellant However, the 

Presenting Officer havin nolced that the cJarges drawn agdulst the 
._,:-' 	• 

ippe!knit couk.l not be ptoveçi: during -eiiqwry by any evidU1Ce1  

sought to rely on an aJ!eç ed preliminary -enqUiy and the written 

SiLItetflent tll(.)Ilclll (tie appellant Wa§ lievel conitotited with the said 

documents during the enquiry4 TjrePresenting OIftcer has also stated 

in his wr 1 tteii brief that "C.0, has dehied his statement given during 

prehunhild iv etl( pu r y to the l3oa I of Officei 5 4111(1 'I4 ItO( I 111411 wa s  

done under presstire/coerhon i3ut these statements of the Piesentmg 
-$ 

Officer ate absolutely ' 	Jhe record of the disciplurnry 

pi'oceeditigs of the appellant: ¶J'he appelLant was never put any 

lueStioil nor confronted th tir iecord of the preluniiiai y eiiquir 

on the written statrn-ent in his disciplinary, proceeding as would be 

evident froni the depositions a rinexed as Annexures 'A to to this 

appeal. 	
S 

9. That the Inquiry officer, ultimately suLiiuihted his inquiry report and 

found that horn the depositiohs made by the 6 witnesses nothing 

cotild he preyed against the zipI)elIalIt but cltibbd the aici witliesSOS 

as 'Co-acer used in the sau, case thioucTh in a departmental 

ii OCOP(l t tict t Lie (UI 111 'Co accused us absolutely tinkuow ii The Inquiry 

officer however, having fouiid that no r. hatue drawn against the 

appehhatit could be proved during enquii y, ,went back. to the written 
I 

staleutieuit of the appehia ut and by accetitlilcI 1110 plea of the 

Preseiui;uiçi U1ficei tijecha ijica thy gave a Ii uid iiicj thut G.O. COUkI not 

) )1O(l I Itr' 	11 l'' I1V i Ii 'II(0 u[ 'III 	of pi ns., i I'l 11 Y 	1II( I -u(1 (iOi 	jiiiit hun, 

As stated earlier the Preseiitlncj OUicei in his Wrillen brief has 

s(hte(L that 	tIre 	0.0. 	has deineci 
	

his stateunélut given during 

•1 
	

Coiitd .... I....; 



lieki 	the 	Article 	of charge.'! 	as 	 . 	 I 	.• 	
I........-. )Iovecl.: (JUtIOtJSIy enouçin 	i lie I nquu y 

./!ecprd 	[ouiic:I 	that 	the 	Article oft- 
øi-.I 	. 	. 	. 	. 	 . 
bt !inancil gain of Rs. 	1500/- to all 

• 	-'. 	. 
-: 

fictitious porters: in their muster rolIsJ. 
i,'.' 	,- 	• 	- 

'ofaivilia offe( of- 
: 	......... f'r'i'c'iaI 	giiri 	of 	Rs..IOO/ 	fö  nclusion of 1 4 	extra 	fictitious porters' 

t.. 	.. I 

Articlf chargell, !. 	. could 	thei 

Ithistructions 	to' all 	tile 	Verifiers to 

i 	1ltbirinijster 	zo1!switliou( actually! 

in'Artiäle of'charges Ito i:)e proved 

)fl' 	reord 	lli 	- iliqity 	olfit:er 	also 

not proved for Wjql of evidence 

- ) fr 
	 27 

pioliniineii y iiiqwry to (he.I3iardo1 olliceis and sited Iti'.t this vvS 

doiie tiii lI pies.,uro/COotciOD though (he-arna-vas absolutely 1  

boyond recoid of the •instant departinenkil inoceedinq the dppelldllt ) 
I 	 .. 

I' 
The lnqwi officer uhuinaLeththout any p1001 whatsoevei, has held! 

liq

I 	
I 

I 	
if PA 

that "This goes to prove thd( 'C 0 Wiad 'giveli ordi insti Uc110fl5 to all 
zJgr.. 

ttio vri1ir 	to showi4 extra liUttious porters In their muster rolls 

without a tuatty engaging them in the fieldwork Thei efoi e, the 
' 

a Ileqa (ion lcv'led aqainst'the C 0 stdnd p1 OVOd 1 rid a L( 01 (.1111(11 Y 

, 

officer, with the siriieo1evid 
• 
diai go no ii of giving 1,an offei 

, 	C 

verifiers for iitclusioii of 	ex(tE 
- 	"':' 	'.r 	• 	. 	. 	 - 

' as '. not ' proved. Terefore'wh . . 	. 	.: 	 . 
.... 

	

.... 	 4 

:...,W5 held to b.e noVpro.ed.in  

- . 	- 	Inquiry officer foundgivJngrWqi 
- . 	'- 	.• t 

t 

show 4 extra fictitious ox1ersP 
••t • 	 '... 	 .1 i'ç 	,.i. 	. 	. . 	 . 	. . - 

engaging therli in thefieIdwo'rk 

OIl' the SflhlI' 	n( of evidences 

found Article of charje [II a 

although the statements made, by the appetliiit, in his written 

statement of defence were in respect of all the chaige and not in 

iespect of Article of charge no. I alone; The fitidins of the inquiryl 

officer wet (i therefore wholly perVerse and only bised Oil Cxti1iIeOi15 

materials. The Inquiry officer even biased . his finding on 801110 

1tUit(I ILIlS hot t)IOVO(J (JUI1I1(J iIl(liIiI'y. 

•-- 
	- 	•.. 	

Contd / 
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'l'hal the (tisciplinal y.aUthoi ity thereaftei without taking any decisioil 
• ;f' 

himself as required._uiider,the law souciht for advise of the Central •" 	. 	-. i. 	 - 

....,' 

Vigilance Commission, ,. under . whose authority and control the 
4j. •.' 	 .- U I' 

o 	 r.-j •'L.?.i 	 - 

Commissionef of Departmental ' inquiries and the Inquiry officer of 

the appellant functioned iand: on their, advice decided toimpOSe the 

extreme penalty ofcornpulsoryIluenient and forwaidod a copy of 
J 

the said inquiry 'repoit,on42.2OO4 to the appellant for making 
. . 

S 

representation. The..appellant On .ieceipt ot the sutiie- submitted his; 
1: 1,vY 	S A. P I  
:h 'As £ o 

Wi itten representation 0n23.2.2004: in which he has specifically 
• 	.. 

- 	 •,,'y('.0•- 	
I 

pleaded that since;.there,ino evidence to jnove the charges 

drawn against him, and sincelhe same inquiry officei with similar 

a lleaat ioiis a mid saute seL of evidence aciainsl I he ver ifier s found that 

"whatever documentaryi or, oral evidence brought before hinf are 

not sufficient to prove that'lhe • charged officer added 4 (four) 

fictitious names of par ters in r  their niustet rolls and thor eby made 

some financial irieguiaritie(arid. since the d 1 sciplinary authority 

has accepted the said 1  finding and exonerated, the said verifiers 
• 18flI-2PJ. 

vide otdei dated l4i1-OO8, the same disciplinaty authority, can 

not treat time case of ,  the appellant (.liffeIenUy, most particularly 

when none of the hige drdwn dgaIilst the appeIimnt Could be 

proved by any other. evidence.. The appellant hidalso cited sone.' 
• 	 I 	 • 

- • .- 	 • 1 	 - 

loqal authorities in siipport -of ;  his case. ilifi the disiplini y authority 

without discussing the; evidences on record amid, without considei ing 

specific plea of the appellant in : lhi regard, relied in certain 

extra neous ii in terials and )ild that, the appellant has admitted his 

charge. riot only during the course of 'preliminaty. ;  inquiry' but also 

in his wi itteti stateitient subnitted against the etiut go shoot. 'l'lie 

appellant in this •reguid submits tl:iat the finding of the disciplinary 0 . 

0' 

• 	 ' 	 Co1)fd, . .. 	 t. 

10. 



• 	

..••, 	 . H.. 	 . 	• 	

. 
O(Y// 

duthority are based on wholly extraneous mateiials and the 

uppeuant was never onfrofited ''vith such inateijals and no record 

of 'preluititiarY enquiry' 'aj refer red to above Was even 

• brouht/proved during th& coarse': of  inquiry. The appellants plea 
g  

• Utat (he iecotds of.. alleged. admission made in the preliminarY 

.... 	 I.,  
• 	inquiry did itot form part of the record of the present DisciplinarY 

inquiry was held to be not tenable on 'the plea thit the sta(eiiieflt 

of verifiers made during ihe.,.courSe of prthminarY inquiry formed 

the pa it of documents for ,the regular iliquhy without expla iiiiiig as 

to how (lie appelLnt could adniit:th: charge in the "Statement of 
. 	 . 	 • 

verifiers made duriiig the coUrse Of their preliminarY inquiry". That 

utMim I eVen all th said veriliers fn clear terms denied and 

disowned any such stateñ'ien( made in, their .prelimitiaiY inquiry. 

'J'liet elore it ii a ppaient that the DisciplinarY authority lu.ms a iventhe 

said 1ndinq of guilt in Trespect. of the appellant with a prefixed 

mind to punish! victimize . the appellant even without proving the 

At tide of charge h' Though the Disciplilla! y nuthot it y at the 

beginning of paragraph 3 of the said punishmeffl order has clearly 

admitted that the appellant,"  did not plead himself onilly of (lie 

charges trained against him, in Article of Charge 1 1  11 and Ill and 

hence decided to hold an enquiry, yet when nothing could be 

proved during enquiry, they.enhiie enquiry ioce,ding has been 

rendered as nugatory' by going back to the wríflen statement and 

by doiiL)eraI('l.y tnisiiiterpretitiçj the Salim and r(yIll(.j 011 uIIe(Je(I 

l)telilliinary enquiry held that the 1ppellan1 has aduijlted the 

chat gus. If thu (IwciphinLlry oUthiorIty Would have found the nppehmm( 

wJrT)jIfe(j lime Chaige, then there would have been ito qUestiofl of 

holdimig aiy enquiry and Wig only because, the appellant did not 

• 	.. 
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I! 

) 

;/.. 

admit the charge1 the enquirY was held. as contenipiated under the 

rule. When the authority ha 8 decided to hold an enquiRY in respect 

of CIIiIIUOS found 10 
be uot admitted, it is the tesilt of tht enquiry 

and/or proof during the enquiry which can be the basis of any 

punishment and i ii 
ii beloxe such enquil y as alleged can be 

releVa nt to unpose• any punishment But the 
disciphi iai y authoritY on 

• 	'! 	.•.. 
the basis of the above wholly: pet verse (inding of the InquirY 

ollicer UIKI hr iiicjmg out a neW case 	tist the UI )J)ClbliL iipoSd 

II ie punislimelit of compulSOl y i etil ci tient fiot it set vice with effect 

I 

110,11 3 1.3. 004 	ri a most illegal atid ti nia I r ma Ii fle! . it would be 

• 	 t.'; j" 	i..... 	 . 	
I. 

e (melt to mentiofl'. h&e.'that the appellant 
coitihued to woik till 

4 	
I 	 I 

¶3.4.2004 on whiich..date hë was served with 
the order purportedlY 

........... l 	 :• 	

I 

passed on 3i.3.2041[ the order jeafly was passed on 31.Z004, the 

• 

same would have7:be.ttyed on the ppe1lant 31.3.2004 itself. But 
:4. 

since the Director,  Weghalaya & Atunachal Piadesh, Shillong 

it 	 ceased to 	 r1 lhd appellant's ' 5DisciplinarY authority FlOW 14 2OO4 

: 	 ft
I 	1' f 	

41 	• 

and would have been ihdèr 
fte disciphflaY control & birector, 

I. 	 , 	• 	•. 

Assarii & ArunICllaI. ': 
34eSh GDC, Guwahati, the appel1ait 

reasonably believes . that the order was passed only as ¶3.4,2004 

qIVInq i hack date ai..3L3.2O04; siice ihe decisioii to impose 

piiiiishme'it rivell without evidence was a pi edeter mined decision df 

the (liscu)hin.:try nutholily. The disciplinary ithot ity even did mot 

wait for the result of the disciplinary enquiry in respect of Shri R. 

• 	 K. Meetia and Shri U.N. Mishta to conic out. 

Copy of (ho l)n,iishItlioIit 011Cr dated 31.3.2004 

and the order dated 18J 1.2003 in respect of 

one of the vetilieis viz. Shil N. 0. Das 

11 	 Conld.../ 

-___ 	h1 ----- -..- - 	,- ---.,---....-. .--•-. 



exonerating him frcnn the charues are 

- -- annexed as Anmiexume 'U and 'II' to the 

appeal. 

IL That the appellant therefore submits that the order passed by the 
I 	 N 

Disciplinary authority imposing, the extrçrne major punishment of 

Compulsory Retirement was based as no evidence at all and the 

• auUiority while infIictng the same on the appellant relied on same 

• extraneous inalerials, without giving any opportunity to the appellant 

to controvert and/or confront iththe same during the enquiry. The 

alleged adrnision m prehmmjiary enquiry were never proyed during 

enquiry nor formed :  part of the., 'Memorandum of charge issued to 

the appellant and as such the same can not form the foundation to 

inflict any punishment 1  far less the major punishment of compulsory 

rotiromnelit in violdtlon ot Ihe ptmcipte of natural justice The 

Inquiry officer himself found that no' witnesses made any deposition 

aawst the appellant b V by' tnsiulerpxetmg the statements in the 

Written statement deliberately 1 held the same to be suffmcient '  to 

prove the aiIejalion h6e , Supreme Court in (2002) 7 SCC 

142 (Slier I3ahadur - Vs - Union of India) has held that "sufficiency 

of evidence" postulates existen f some evidence which links the 

charged officet with the ''tiiiscondUct alleged against him. 

Conjectures and surmises or suspicions cannot be . equated with 

proof. In Nand Kishome - Vs - State of l3iliai (AIR 1 978 SC 1277) 

the I Ion bie Stiprenie Court 
~
Whilei kmyinu down the law of 

sllI'fI(:ion(y i1 nvideiic has Il(t(i tiuil tho "tlis.iphiuti y liiiii 

before domestic Tribunal are of Quasi 	Judicial character, 

therefore lime in i imimnutu i equirenmeilt of rules of naWr I justice is 

12 
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H 

ttiit 	the 	ri 	 conc illsion 	on 	I h 0 	asic 	ni 

I c 

• ,soitie evtaence 	i.e. 	ev1c1efflil:m(eflaI wIncH; with! same deçireeot 
: 4 . 

'1 

deitniteness 	points 	to 	the tuiIt di 	(He 	clelinqueifl 	Iii 	respect 	01 	tHe 

cnarqe 	a(.1ainst 	nun. 	otispicion. canhot 	Dc 	atiowe(,i 	to 	iaie 	piace.  or 

• 	p1001 	even 	iii 	uottiestic 	inquiry.. in' jouaisn 	iiasaU 	axena 	-. VS 	- 

bklte 01 	LVI I' 	, / 	t( 	1b1 	ôL 	IU!U) tne bnpi erue 	oui I 	na 	neld 	wat 

athnisslon 	not 	wade specitically 	in 	xoply 	to 	a 	( l.iule sheet 	I diltiOt 

1e 	iaen 	into 	account 	tor 	penaiIziKj 	a 	ovt 	bervalit 	and 

• 	puhistilirelit 	can 	only 	be 	bisec1 	oii.kleai 	or 	uIlaInbIgUo.us 	udiiHS'StOIi 

4 	
4 	 •' 

01 	ciii ill 	I lie 	a ppelta nit s 	w rifien ,sthtement 	01 	tlelence 	would 	show 

that lie has made no ac1niicrou 01 any chilae lar 	less adnusslOn 01 

quilt4 	LVCfl 	1110 	IMsc.IplInaIy 	authdiity 	has 	aconineci 	tfll' 	iact 	in 

t)13CjFap!i 	d 	oh 	the 	Itnpticifle(J 	o.tdet 	01 	I)UlllShll101iI 	by 	Iloichmnt 	that 

br such denikil. a clepaz tI])eIiIaP enqitir y was ordelect. But at tile 

•  end 01 the elicluit y when no charoe could be proved, took a 

ditierenit view mid made it as a basis io punisinnent even bY 

relying on I lie clocuruetits ot I he same a ;hleued pi ehin.iiiiai y enquil 

4 

 in breach 01 I ho principles of natuzat uliCo Lven assuming that 

the alIccIdtnonis oh instructing 3 ver It eis is hound to be beyond nile 

the, a Ilega hoii ot inclusioh 01 ficti ions potters having admittedly 
I 	 4 

• 
been 	not 	1.)roVed, 	the extrenic 	pwiishtiient of' Uompulsoty 

Hotml einiomtt is shockingly .sptopot ioiate aii(1 11111 easunitble. htilact 

the; pniriishrniieirt imposed atiioi.iiit 10 ICIIiOVUI hnoui •srvIce amid is 

viliates 	iy 	nnii-observapce 	01 	bi IiiIplPs 	01,, ititiiiiI 	IIlslicn, 
.1 	 ,3•• 	• 

itraticinally procedure impro.t lety and penvetsily. . part how the 

niuiiil 1nitiu (htMhiIUhlOitIOtiiilU fl8 8iUI(d 	loVo. 

	

• 	 In the piemises it is Iniiiibly, prayed I hal 

the ouutlority may t,e urnciouhy pleased 10 

• 	13 	'. 	 • 	Conld..../...4. 	: 

1 	 10 
•, _-Il-,,".- 	 ,l"' • ''1"• 	- ''' -' 	- 	'. 	• . •- --' ,.- •. 	 - 	•, • 	, •., ,,, - 	, ,J' 	! 



-,--- 	 I 

1. 
7 	 - -,-- 	- 	,___ 

caU 	for 	We 	recorus 	01 	nie 	uIIpIuIIctiy 

proceedings and look into the case of the 

.-Uppe1WIV in 	Its 	;)loJ)er peISJ)CCIIVC and st 

s1 	[he odir datcci 	31.3.2OO4 	passed 	by 

the 	DisCtpiiinaL y 	AuUioi ty 	OIICE 	pass 

necessary 	orders 	lot 	immediate 

reinstatement of the appellant 	back to the 

- seivlct 	wih all 	iifl11kI1l niid oIhr 	hniintit 

AND 	for which 	act 	of your 	kindness 	the 

appellant shalt ever pray. 
$ 

Dated, Shillong, I Jumble appeilant 

The JØ'h  April 2004 

(Stibrala Kr. Sen) 

, Surveyor 

(Und un Coinpulsoi y letirement) 

LisIWlnle 	['Jo. 	[It) '(P) 	Iafly 	(NLC), 

(Now Assani & Nagaland GDC, 

(Shilloncj Winj), Lower Harisava, 

• 	 PD. Shifiong - 703 001, 

• 	DisL 	East 	Kijasi Hills, 	Meciha!aya. 

Advance Copy fotwarded to the Surveyor, GeiieiaI of India, Hathibarkala, 

ljehradwi, for favour of his kind noedful'ac[ion. 

(Subi aid Ki 	Seti) 

Surveyor 

(Under Conipulsot y Retironicut) 

Eislwhile No. 80 (P) Party (NEC), 

(Now i*ain & Niun1mid (Jl)C, 

• 	• (Stiiitouçi 	Vvinq), 	Ltowc 1 1 1 I 1w isavi, 

P.O. Shillung - 703 001, 

• • 	Dist. East Xhnsi Hills, 	Mo9 11 t 1 y8 . 
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